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Features Get Your Magazine Early!
18 Bo Derek FREE DIGITAL ISSUE
The superstar reflects on her 1979 hit | G0 to: ondishmag.com/all-access/

10, her nightmare press conference,
Linda Evans and more.

22 Hiroshima:
75 Years Later To Order
Hear the stories of leaders, OnDISH Magazine -
physicists, soldiers and survivors or contact DISH
who provide their insight on For 24-hour customer service
the first detonation of a nuclear visit mydish.com/chat
weapon in wartime. or call 1-800-333-DISH (3474)

On The Cover: Fran Drescher: Credit: Joey Carman.  Goldie Hawn: Courtesy Everett Collection.  The Go-Go's: © 2016. Credit: Paul Natkin.

One reader will win this exclusive Discovery
Channel Serengeti magnet kit and a Shark

Week shark (made out of recycled flip-flops

Rules are simple: No purchase necessary to enter or win.
Complete and mail form by Aug. 31, 2020. One form per envelope.
No postcards. See official rules at ondishmag.com/rules

Name:
Address: City:
State: Zip: Phone:

Mail this entry to: OnDISH Magazine August Reader Rewards, 9275 N. 49th Street, Suite 100, Brown Deer, WI 53223
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News & Views

EDITOR'S NOTE

A Familiar Fin Returns

It's good to see some traditions continue. Television's longest-
running summer event — Shark Week — returns this month on
Discovery Channel. At the time of writing this, a lot was still up in the
air as teams were deep in production, but executives are promising

more than 20 hours of programming. Inside we
take a deeper dive on the people (Mike Tyson?) and
programming (Air Jaws celebrates 20 years!) that are
part of this year’s fun stunt.

TCM's Summer Under the Stars is another familiar
TV event and this year we will see 12 first-timers as
part of the August lineup, including the lovable Goldie
Hawn and legendary singer/dancer/actor Sammy Davis
Jr. Inside we celebrate the newbies and provide a full
calendar of the stars profiled.

It's been a wait, but sports are back. Ryan A.
Berenz gives us the rundown on where to watch the

NBA and gives some NFL preseason highlights (see page 28). Next
month, we'll highlight what you can expect for this new fall season.

Happy viewing!

Bk Coto

Barb Oates, Editor in Chief

ATTENTION! DELIVERY DURING COVID-19:

We are experiencing extreme delays with the United States Postal
Service due to the extraordinary number of postal employees out.
We've adjusted our print deadlines to hopefully get the magazine to
you more quickly, but it does come at a cost, as some programmers
weren't able to get their schedules to us in time. We apologize for

the hassle as we work through this.
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MEET
The Crew

Barb
First on my list to
DVR: The Go-Go's on
Showtime

Goldie Hawn favorite:
Overboard

Jeff
First on my list to DVR:
Hiroshima: 75 Years
Later on History

Show I'm missing most
during the shutdown:
New episodes of General
Hospital

Ryan
First on my list to DVR:
Taskmaster on The CW

Favorite mythical
beast: Charybdis

Bangles or Go-Go's?
Go-Go's

Taylor
First on my list to
stream: The fifth
season of Lucifer on
Netflix

If you like Nurse
Jackie, you'll like:
Coroner on The CW

This month I'm rewatching:
Gilmore Girls

Paul

First on my list to
stream: Project Power
on Netflix

Movie pick of the
month: The Outpost on
DISH On Demand

Favorite color: Blue
0D



DC Fandome: © 2020 WBEI TM & © DC.

DISH
Chatter

W Off-Hour Start Times

What's with the scheduling? Lately,
when | turn on a show at the scheduled
time, the previous show is still playing.
This is especially frustrating when |

use automatic timer, as the timer will
switch to the selected program. Disney
Channel is one of the worst; it's almost
impossible to tune in to one of their
shows when they start because they're
so inconsistent. — Bob

Random off-hour finish and start times
(like 10:03pm versus 10pm, etc.) are
common now. This is to try to keep you
from flipping channels when a show is
over, as you would have already missed
the next show. Shows that run longer
than an hour are usually the result of
networks giving creators a little extra
cushion to tell their story.

p—
QUESTION OF THE MONTH:

Wha_t is the scariest
movie you've ever
seen?

Email us at dishletters@ntvbmedia.com
—

W Can You Please Air...?

We have watched The Man From
Snowy River a number of times. Could
any network please play Return to
Snowy River? Kirk Douglas’ part is
played by another man, but the top
players are all the same as the first
movie. — Diane

W Where Can | Find “China
Beach"?

| would like to watch an old series called
China Beach, but can never find it on
any of our stations or on Netflix. Any
chance it will ever show up? — Shirla

This series is only available for DVD
purchase at this time and is not
streaming anywhere.

0D

readers to families and kids.

Free Virtual DC Fan Experience!

A free, global, 24-hour virtual convention is taking place on Aug. 22 starting at
1pmET/10amPT at DCFanDome.com. All the superheroes and supervillains
you've ever loved are finally coming together in one place to celebrate DC's
past, present and future. Accessible for 24 hours, this global event will immerse
fans into the DC Multiverse, with new announcements from WB games, film, TV
and comics, as well as an unprecedented opportunity to hear from the casts and
creators behind your favorite feature films and TV series, including: Aquaman, The
Batman, Batwoman, Black Adam, Black Lightning, DC Super Hero Girls, DC's
Legends of Tomorrow, DC'’s Stargirl, Doom Patrol, The Flash, Harley Quinn, the
Snyder Cut of Justice League, Lucifer, Pennyworth, Shazam!, The Suicide
Squad, Supergirl, Superman & Lois, Teen Titans Go!, Titans, Watchmen, Young
Justice: Outsiders and, coming this fall to theaters worldwide, Wonder Woman
1984. The DC FanDome is the place to hear highly anticipated announcements
and the latest news, see exclusive footage, and venture into themed worlds
designed to entertain everyone from movie and TV superfans to gamers and

W More “Sex Education”
Please!

I would like to request another season
for Sex Education. | want to know
what happens to Dr. Jean about her
pregnancy and what happens to Otis
and Maeve's relationship; any other
additions would be appreciated. — Pete

The Netflix series has been renewed for
a third season, but due to COVID-19
shutdowns and production delays,
we're likely not to see another season
until later in 2021.

@ Congratulations!

Our June Reader Rewards winner of a
Betty Broderick book is Jimmey Locke.

W Delivery/
Replacement Policy

We mail each issue of your
magazine in enough time for it

to arrive by the first of the month
according to what is required by
the United States Postal Service
standards for delivery. If your
magazine does not arrive in the
first few days of the month, you
must contact us within 15 days
(i.e., by Aug. 15) to request a
replacement copy. Email us at
dishletters@ntvbmedia.com
(include your name and address),
call 1-888-333-5388, or write us at
OnDISH Magazine, 9275 N. 49th St.,
Suite 100, Brown Deer, Wl 53223.
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Unconventional Season

The Political Parties’ Parties Haven't Gone As Planned. By Ryan A. Berenz

The Democratic and Republican National Conventions
were supposed to take place with all the pomp, circumstance
and spectacle for which these massive events are famous. But
this is 2020, and COVID-19 has rudely tossed “supposed to”
out the door.

The scaled-back DNC will now take place Aug. 17-20 in
Milwaukee and include virtual events and smaller gatherings
in different cities. Delegates won't make the trip and will
instead remotely cast their votes. Joe Biden is still expected to
accept the nomination in Milwaukee, but it will look and feel far
different from anything in the past. “Like so much of life these
days, it will be mostly a Zoom show,” says FOX News election
co-anchor Martha MacCallum. “Trying to generate that same
punch online and with social distancing among those who are
there will likely deflate some of the air from the balloons that
are always the big finish.”

The RNC will conduct its official business in Charlotte,
N.C., Aug. 21-24, then head to Jacksonville, Fla., Aug. 24-27
for the traditional rallies, celebrations and Donald Trump's
speech accepting his party's bid for reelection. “Despite all the

If You LIKE... TRY

Remember when word of mouth
and water-cooler talk were how you
discovered new TV shows, good
restaurants and your next great read?
Now we've got recommendation
engines matching us up to what to
watch next. Here we keep it simple.

plans of the RNC to move from Charlotte to Jacksonville to get
that big party atmosphere, COVID-19 will have a vote and will
likely dictate what each convention looks like,” says Bret Baier,
MacCallum’s co-anchor on the FOX News election desk.

Covering these conventions poses new challenges for
CNN, FOX News and MSNBC. The Wall Street Journal
reported that the major news networks were in discussions to
share resources and reduce the overall number of journalists,
staff and crew attending the events in person.

The success or failure of the 2020 conventions could
also force the parties to reevaluate how much money and
resources to put toward future gatherings. “For years the
discussion has been that conventions merely ratify a foregone
conclusion and are perhaps not necessary,” MacCallum says.
“This summer we will find out.”

“Expect things to look a lot different and the challenge
will be for the organizers to still create excitement in the
presentation,” Baier says. “There are big issues that we're
facing as a country. Those issues will be front and center at
both conventions — no matter what they look like.”

Indebted United We Fall on ABC »
4 Killing Eve, We Hunt Together
The Night Manager on Showtime
. Hallmark Channel’s
Happy love stories Love on Harbor Island
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United We Fall: © 2019 American Broadcasting Companies, Inc. Credit: ABC/Craig Sjodin. ~ Killing Eve: © 2019 Sid Gentle Films/BBC America. Credit: Des Willie/BBCAmerica/ Sid Gentle.



Endeavour: © [TV Plc and MASTERPIECE. Credit: Jonathan Ford

Say Yes To The Dress: Credit: TLC

uestions

with RANDY FENOLI of
TLC's "Say Yes To The Dress” sy sarb oaes

If there's one thing fashion designer and host of TLC's Say Yes to the Dress Randy Fenoli
can offer during these more uncertain times, it's his inspiration and upbeat outlook that finds
the beauty in every person he encounters. While wedding season looks a lot different this
year, Say Yes to the Dress (Saturdays) shot the new season prior to shutdowns so there'’s
plenty of much-missed drama to fill your time. Here Randy answers our “5 Questions.”

Do you have a favorite episode this season that you're really excited
about?
There are a couple of moments that were the most exciting for me personally. One was
when they called me downstairs for a fitting, which is kind of rare. | walked in and the bride
is standing in my dress, but it's the first style | ever put down the runway, Style 101, that |
designed back in 1993. Her mother bought the dress from me at a trunk show that | did at
Kleinfeld back in 1993 and wore the dress on her wedding day. And now her daughter was
wearing it for the ceremony. It was one of the most unbelievable feelings of my life, just to see
one of my original designs being used again by a bride. It was really touching.

What's a typical fan encounter like for you?
They become more and more crazy. | have to tell you, it's
hard to leave the house anymore. Even with my mask on,
they still recognize me. | have a home down in Florida, and
literally one day ... a couple years ago, | was driving through
the drive-thru at Wendy's [short on time as he prepped for a
hurricane] and placed my order, got up to the window, and
there were six people hanging out the window. She goes, ‘I
told you, | could tell by his voice.”

What's a movie you never get tired
of watching?
Oh God, there's probably a dozen. | am a
movie fanatic. | love Moulin Rouge! ... The
Hunger Games ... The Matrix ... 9 to 5.
Comedies. Steel Magnolias. The Perks of
Being a Wallflower. Anything with Jennifer
Lawrence. Passengers.

What are three shows you
recently watched or binged
that you enjoyed?
Basically anything on the Food Network |
love. If | don't have the news on all day long,
| usually have the Food Network on all day
long because | love to cook — | used to be a
personal chef.

What are three things you
always have to have in your
fridge or pantry?
Definitely my espresso. Water. | drink
probably 12 to 14 glasses a day. Let me look
right now, what | have. | always have eggs.
Tomatoes and vinegar. | love sour and salty.

0D

Backyard Envy Bravo (Aug. 4)

Christina on the Coast HCTV
(Aug. 6)

The Circus Showtime (Aug. 16)

Endeavour PBS (Aug. 9)

Marrying Millions Lifetime
(Aug. 5)

The Real Housewives of Potomac
Bravo (Aug. 2)

Selling Sunset Netflix (Aug. 7)

Endeavour

Recently Renewed Shows

The FX comedy hit It’s Always
Sunny in Philadelphia is now
the longest-running live-action
sitcom, by season count, in
American TV history, thanks to
its recent renewal for Season 15.
Also renewed at FX: What We
Do in the Shadows (Season 3)
and Breeders (Season 2).... Bill
Pullman is set to reprise his role
as Detective Harry Ambrose,
and Jessica Biel will be back

as an executive producer,

when USA Network's hit crime
drama anthology series The
Sinner returns for Season 4 in
2021. ... NBC's music-infused
freshman comedy/drama Zoey’s
Extraordinary Playlist has been
renewed for Season 2, while

the network's mystery/thriller
Manifest has been renewed for
Season 3.... Over at ABC, the new
drama For Life has been renewed
for Season 2. .. WWE stars Nikki
and Brie Bella will return for
Season 6 of their E! docuseries
Total Bellas. ... Starz's new crime
drama Hightown will be back for
a second season.

7
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Hype

IN THE WORKS..........

MOVING TO A NEW HOME all worth it. ... A pilot NBC is pursuing
Cobra Kai is moving from YouTube to for 2021 is La Brea, about a massive
Netflix for its third season. The series sinkhole that opens up in Los Angeles
stars Ralph Macchio and @ William and separates a mother and son from a
Zabka, and the new deal also includes father and daughter with a new, primeval
adding the first two seasons to the world. NBC is looking to possibly pick
streaming service and rebranding the up the show with a straight-to-series
show as a “Netflix original.” YouTube is order. ... NBC has also picked up
moving away from airing scripted Connecting, an eight-episode comedy
shows. ... {2) British drama taking place in this new coronavirus
Gangs of London has been world. The show comes from Blindspot
picked up for a second creator @ Martin Gero and showcases
season and will air on AMC. a group of friends trying to stay
3 The 10-part series was a hit in connected via video chat as they share

the U.K. and follows the rise | what's going on in their lives.

of international gangs
after a powerful figure TWO NEW SERIES

is assassinated. The ABC has ordered Big Sky straight

show’s first season to series, created by David E. Kelley.
will air on AMC in Kelley also wrote the story, which is a
the fall. and the procedural following private detective

second season is Cassie Dewell, who partners with ex-cop

expected in 2022. Jenny Hoyt to hunt down two kidnapped
- sisters in Montana. Soon they discover

NEWS AT NBC | more women have disappeared, and

Gangs of London; Credit: Sky Atlantic.  LilRel Howery: © 2020 Getty Images. Credit: Amold Tumer/Getty Images.  Martin Gero: © 2016 Getty Images, Credit: Ben Gabbe/ Getty Images.  Daria: Gedit: MY,

NBC is adapting it's a race against the clock to find the
British game show kidnapper before it's too late. ... Comedy
Small Fortune Central has ordered a new animated
with host @ Lil Rel series, Jodie, a @ spinoff of the iconic :
Howery, who will also MTV series Daria. The show will follow 3
serve as executive one of Daria’s friends from the original g
producer. In the show, Jodie, as she
5 series, teams of three graduates from
friends compete in college and looks for Single
tiny challenges to win a job. Jodie will be Parents
big money. Each challenge voiced by black-
takes dexterity and skill, and ish's Tracee Ellis
there's no room for error Ross, who will
when everything is so small, also executive
but the cash prize will make it produce.

YANKED!: Recently Canceled Shows

ABC cleaned house, scratching Emergence, and-done at NBC. ... Paramount
Single Parents, Schooled, Kids Say the Network's Cops and A&E's Live PD
Darndest Things and The Baker and the both turned in their badges. ... Kristin
Beauty from its lineup. ... FOX tossed out Cavallari and Jay Cutler split after
Outmatched after one season. ... Perfect nearly seven years of marriage, and
Harmony, Indebted and Lincoln Rhyme: Very Cavallari called it quits after
Hunt for the Bone Collector are all one- three seasons on E!

8 oD



Refer friends and family to DISH.

Earn points for amazing prizes!

100 Points 300 Points

100

in Bill Credits

$10/mo. 20 free Polk Audio
for 10 months movie rentals Smart Sound System

Just follow these simple steps:

1 © 3

Text REFER DISH to DISH1 Give your friends this When friends sign up with your
(34741) to get your referral code. referral code! code, you both earn 100 pts.
toward a reward!

New Message

To: 347-41

Or Call 855-427-6706



Enjoy a Free Preview
from the following networks

Now - Oct. 12
EHEE

AMERICA

Channel 135
AT 200

Aug.1-30

NAT GEO Channel 190

WILD AT 200

Aug.1 - 31

Channel 182
AT 200

Sgrvice Solutions

How To Set Parental
Controls

By Colleen Skells

If you've ever had an unexpected movie-rental charge on

your DISH bill, or if you’ve ever caught your kids watching

something inappropriate for their age, you may want to

consider setting up parental controls. These options allow

you to establish control over what programming and channels

are accessible to everyone in your home.

To access parental controls on your
Hopper, Joey or Wally:
* Press the Home button twice on your remote control.
Or press the Menu button once if you have the 40.0 model.
* Select the Settings tile
* Choose the Parental Controls tile
* Select Parental Controls and choose the On option
* Enter a four-digit code that you will remember

— While parental controls are on, this passcode must be entered when
accessing restricted video content, channels or apps

* Select your desired controls from the options onscreen

- You can restrict purchases, hide adult programs, lock certain

Channel 179 channels and more
AT 200 * When you are done, press and hold the Back/Live TV button to go

back to live TV

Channel 367 Parental controls are also available on our
AT 250 ViP receivers:

* Press the Menu button on your remote control

* Select Locks

* Select the parental control you want to edit

If you want to get these great channels and * Once complete, select Lock System

more, it's easy to upgrade! Log in to your
account on mydish.com and click on My
Programming to upgrade your package.

Download the MyDISH app from

Google Play or Apple App Store,

log in with your MyDISH account

credentials, then select “Manage
TV" from the homescreen

Some channels available in HD. HD channels require HD television and HD receiver
to view in high definition. Fee may apply to upgrade.

oD
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Check out features of your Hopper, Joey or
Wally by visiting youtube.com/user/dish or
mydish.com/support.

Colleen Skells is a
communications manager at DISH.

o
-Ffd'i'.wu'Lk_,
DRAMA

Featuring a collection of wholesome and
family-friendly TV programming, the Heartland
Pack is perfect for friends and family of all ages!
Watch new series and movie premieres on
Hallmark, Hallmark Movies & Mysteries, Hallmark
Drama, OWN, and UPtv or sit back for family
movie night with PixL.

Order the Heartland Package for only $6/month
To order call 1-800-333-DISH (3474)
or visit mydish.com/heartland



There's something about
Goldie Hawn that's

always made us smile.

Her upbeat attitude,

free spirit and genuine,
kindhearted nature have
radiated both onscreen

and off. A few of you

may first remember the
bubbly, blond starlet in

CBS' one-season run of

Good Morning World as
gossipy neighbor Sandy;
however, it was her turn on
Rowan & Martin's Laugh-In
(that body paint, that bikini,
that ditzy bombshell!) that will
forever be etched in our minds.
Hawn's career has spanned five
decades and here we celebrate
her, now 74, by looking at a
handful of the films that are
part of her TCM lineup

on Sunday, Aug. 9, and

sharing some of the

stories that have

made her one of

Hollywood's

most golden

gems.
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look who

made the list...
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The First Wives Club: © Paramount. Courtesy Everett Collection

Swing Shift: © Wamer Bros. Courtesy Everett Collction

Foul Pla: © Paramount/Courtesy Everett Collection

Cactus Flower: Courtesy Everett Collection.

Goldie Hawn Is One Of 12
First-Timers To Make TCM's
Summer Under The Stars
Lineup. By Barb Oates

s

At just 24, Hawn won a Best Supporting Actress Oscar for her
role as the troubled mistress to a middle-aged dentist (Walter
Matthau) in Cactus Flower. During the 42nd Annual Academy
Awards, when presenter Fred Astaire read Hawn's name as the
winner, an overly excited Raquel Welch ran out on the stage to
accept the award on Hawn's behalf, as she was in London filming.
Later, Hawn shared her story with her daughter, Kate Hudson, in a
feature piece for Interview magazine. “l was in bed. | forgot it was
on television,” she said. “l just went to bed because | had a job to
do. | forgot. And you know what? I'm really happy about that. And
then my mom and dad called, and they were crying and happy
and so proud of their daughter. And that made me cry.”

L J
SWING SHIFT (1984)

Hawn and her partner in life, Kurt Russell, met and fell in love
on the set of this 1984 romantic war film. While Hawn was a
trained dancer in real life, Russell was not and needed some
help to bolster his moves, so he invited Hawn to the Playboy
Club, thinking they could practice dancing. The two never
made it to the dance floor and instead spent hours just talking
and being mesmerized with one another, a romantic spark that
hasn't stopped since.

0D
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FOUL PLAY (197 [;
SEEMS LIKE OL TIMES (1980)

The timeless comedy thriller Foul Play has Hawn playing the wide-
eyed, kindhearted, nitwit librarian Gloria, who gets wrapped up with
a reckless detective (Chevy Chase). The film was the first hit for
Hawn since her role in 1975's Shampoo, and was also said to be
the role that secured her future part in 1980's Private Benjamin.
Hawn re-teamed with Chase two years later in Seems Like Old
Times, and then reconnected as his first guest on his short-lived
talker The Chevy Chase Show, where she serenaded him and
they celebrated her son Oliver's 17th birthday. “When | had
children, that to me was the most important thing that | could ever
do,” Hawn shared. “l remember when my first son was born and

| looked at him and | said, ‘| waited so long for you." And nothing
really is going to come between me and my children, and that's a
promise | made to them the first time | laid eyes on them.”

r

\. S

THE FIRST
WIVES CLUB (1996)

This 1996 starrer — and a premiere on TCM this month — paired
Hawn with Diane Keaton and Bette Midler. “For First Wives,

we all took a cut in our salary, we all took a cut in our back end.
Because the studios were never sanguine on trusting that women
carrying a movie would actually work,” Hawn told Harper’s
Bazaar in a 2017 interview. “You think you're going to prove to
Hollywood when you hit 45 that you're still a sexy, viable object?
No. There's a certain reality. Does it make me angry? No. I'm not
an angry person. I'm not a militant person. Anger doesn’t get you
anywhere. It's not productive.” Instead, these ladies proved their
staying power with the movie ranking in the Top 10 films of 1996.

13



other
first-timers:

AR SUMMERSITHIEIRS IS

TCM Welcomes Several New Stars
To Summer Under The Stars 2020.

And Movies
By Jeff Pfeiffer

Hollywood personalities will be

esides Goldie Hawn on Aug. 9 (see previous spread), a number of other famed — and
some perhaps less-well-known but still influential — iti i

spotlighted for the first time during TCM's Summer Under the Stars celebration in
2020. Here are a few of this year's other notable SUTS first-timers (check the daily listings for a

complete list of titles each day):

S.Z.“CUDDLES”
SAKALL (AUG. 4)

His name may not be especially familiar, but the
Hungarian-born Sakall's face is quite
recognizable from his numerous
appearances as a supporting
character actor throughout
films of Hollywood's golden
age. That face of his sported
such a rotund cuteness that
legendary studio head Jack
Warner gave the actor the
nickname of “Cuddles.” Sakall
may not have carried any film or
even had much screen time in it, but he made the
most of his roles, as can be seen in his Summer
Under the Stars lineup of movies, including The
Daughter of Rosie O’Grady (1950), In the Good
Old Summertime (1949), Christmas in Connecticut
(1945), Lullaby of Broadway (1951), The Student
Prince (1954, his final film role) and more.

SAMMY
DAVIS JR.
(AUG. 11)

The talents of
legendary singer/
dancer/actor Sammy
Davis Jr. will be on full
display in his debut
SUTS celebration. The
lineup will, of course,
feature Rat Pack
classics like Ocean’s 11 (1960) and Robin and
the 7 Hoods (1964). But other films will also be
spotlighted, including Davis’ feature film debut in
1933's Rufus Jones for President, as well as the
network premieres of the 1983 Jerry Lewis film
Cracking Up (a.k.a. Smorgasbord), in which Davis
appeared as himself; and Tap (1989), Davis’ final
feature film, in which he costarred with Gregory
Hines and showed off his still-formidable tap-
dancing skills.

14

JOHN
BARRYMORE
(AUG. 13)

It's interesting
that TCM has
not, to this
point, given this
noted member
of the famed
Barrymore
acting family his
own SUTS day,
but that changes this month. Featured
today will be a few Barrymore classics
from the silent era, including Dr.
Jekyll and Mr. Hyde (1920), Don
Juan (1926) and When a Man Loves
(1927), as well as beloved “talkies”
like Grand Hotel (1932), Dinner at
Eight (1933), the network premiere of
Night Club Scandal (1937) and one
of Barrymore's last films, The Great
Man Votes (1939).

The Austrian-born
Henreid's
iconic
appearance
as Victor
Laszlo in the
1942 classic
Casablanca
will, of course, be
one of the films featured on his
SUTS day. Also on that day's lineup
are Henreid's memorable roles in
Of Human Bondage (1946), Now,
Voyager (1942), the network premiere
of For Men Only (1952) and more.

* Sylvia Sidney (Aug. 7)

Goldie Hawn (Aug. 9)
Nina Foch (Aug. 15)
Dolores del Rio (Aug. 19)
Diana Dors (Aug. 21)
George Raft (Aug. 24)
Anne Shirley (Aug. 25)
Alain Delon (Aug. 31)

SUTS:
first-time
films (TCM
premieres)

¢ Aug. 2 (Rock Hudson):

The Golden Blade (1953)
Aug. 7 (Sylvia Sidney):

You and Me (1938) and
Thirty Day Princess (1934)
Aug. 9 (Goldie Hawn): The
First Wives Club (1996) and
Crisscross (1992)

Aug. 11 (Sammy Davis Jr.):
Tap (1989) and Cracking Up
(a.k-a. Smorgasbord, 1983)
Aug. 13 (John Barrymore):
Night Club Scandal (1937)
Aug. 20 (William Powell): The
Senator Was Indiscreet (1947)
Aug. 21 (Diana Dors): The
Weak and the Wicked (1954)
Aug. 24 (George Raft):

Loan Shark (1952) and

I'll Get You (1953)

Aug. 25 (Anne Shirley):
Steamboat Round the Bend
(1935)

Aug. 28 (Paul Henreid):

For Men Only (1952)

notable SUTS
celebrations

* This year's Summer Under the

Stars also remembers two of
its stars with commemorations
that fall on the actual dates of
their births:

* Aug. 10 — Norma Shearer

(Born Aug. 10, 1902; lived to
age 80)

Aug. 17 — Maureen O’Hara
100th birthday (Born Aug. 17,
1920; lived to age 95)

0D




SUN | MON

"
i CULLE
calendar of o

Ball of Fire (1941)

=

s,

An

Ball of Fire: ©
ny.

Rock Hudson Rita Hayworth S.Z. “Cuddles” Sakall Ann Miller Burt Lancaster Sylvia Sidney Charlie Chaplin
Pillow Talk (1959) The Lady From Cynthia (1947) Hit the Deck (1955) | Elmer Gantry (1960) Fury (1936) City Lights (1931)
Shanghai (1948)

The

adise: © RKO.

O ©0 0 ¢ 6 © O

Goldie Hawn Norma Shearer Sammy Davis Jr. Lana Turner John Barrymore Steve McQueen Nina Foch
Foul Play (1978) The Women (1939) | A Man Called Adam | Peyton Place (1957) | Grand Hotel (1932) The Thomas Crown | An American in Paris
(1966) Affair (1968) (1951)

®© o OO0 0 °© @ &

Cary Grant Maureen O’Hara Warren Beatty Dolores del Rio William Powell Diana Dors Natalie Wood
To Catch a Thief The Hunchback of Reds (1981) Birds of Paradise Life With Father The Long Haul (1957) Gypsy (1962)
(1955) Notre Dame (1939) (1932) (1947)

The Women: © W

@ @ & & @ O O

Bette Davis George Raft Anne Shirley Laurence Olivier Claudette Colbert Paul Henreid Eva Marie Saint
Jezebel (1938) They Drive by Night Anne of Green Wuthering Heights It Happened One Now, Voyager (1942) | North by Northwest
(1940) Gables (1934) (1939) Night (1934) (1959)

did you know?

In order to be considered for Summer Under the Stars, an actor must

have enough movies to fill a 24-hour schedule. For example, James
Dean, whose life was tragically cut short at age 24, only filmed Giant
Charlton Heston Alain Delon (1956), Rebel Without a Cause (1955) and East of Eden (1955).
55 Days at Peking Rocco and His
(1963) Brothers (1960)
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IN MY OWN WORDS

From her earliest work in movies
like Saturday Night Fever and American
Hot Wax in the late 1970s, to her tour
de force sitcom The Nanny in the '90s,
and 21st-century projects like Living
With Fran and Happily Divorced,

Fran Drescher is a survivor in an often
unforgiving business.

She's also overcome a lot in her
personal life, from being the victim of a
violent crime in 1985, to a bitter divorce
in 1999 and a uterine cancer diagnosis
shortly thereafter.

“Bad things happen to good
people, but what we do with it, how we
grow through it and what becomes of
us as human beings is what makes all
the difference,” Drescher says. In 2007,
she founded the Cancer Schmancer
Movement (cancerschmancer.org) and
charitable foundation. “I got famous, |
got cancer and | lived to talk about it,”
she says. “So | leverage my fame for the
greater good always.”

Drescher talked with us about
having her life and career explored in an

FRA
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Saturday Night Fever
(1977) with John Travolta

16

Doctor Detroit
(1983) with Dan Aykroyd

Aug. 16 episode of REELZChannel's In
My Own Words series.

On her parents being
interviewed for In My Own
Words:

Fran Drescher: My parents have
been satellite celebrities since | became
famous. And they're very outgoing,
comfortable-in-their-own-skin people
anyways. They've worked for me as
actors in many of my projects. They've
appeared on talk shows like Rosie and
my show, The Fran Drescher Show. |
was so glad that they felt well enough
to do it. And for posterity, to have that.

| asked for all the footage that they did
because [filmmaker Bill Katz] talked to
them for hours, and | want to have it all.
And for me, that alone was worth doing it.

On being first runner-up in

the 1973 Miss New York Teenager
pageant:

| was on my own path, my own trajectory,
and | had such a clear focus at a very
young age that | just used the contest

How “The Nanny”
Star Survived The
Toughest Tests Of
Life And Hollywood.
By Ryan A. Berenz

as a stepping-stone to try and move into
becoming a professional. | remember
even telling my parents that | didn't want
them to spend the money on driver
education so | could drive like a year
younger because I'd rather use that
money to get a headshot.

On almost giving up on showbiz
in the 1980s:

| remember | did a pilot that | was really
miserable doing. | thought that it was
beneath me, not good enough. | was
playing like a third banana, the neighbor,
an overtly sexy, very two-dimensional
character. And it just wasn't satisfying to
me. |'ve always had a very high-set bar
for my own level of personal contentment
and happiness. | always felt like | can
make money a million different ways. And
even though | enjoy acting, | don’t enjoy
being in a situation where I'm not able to
really accelerate, and having my wings
clipped, and being underestimated in
what my contribution should be. And for
all those reasons, | gave myself five years

While most fans will forever remember the star for

her six-season run on The Nanny (1993-99), did you

FI N DSQ know she was also in ...

Cadillac Man
(1990) with Robin Williams

The Beautician and the Beast
(1997) with Timothy Dalton
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to get on the inside in a big way, and be
in control of my own destiny, or get out

and do something else.

On living in the now:

You have to practice understanding

and playing the hand that's been
dealt you, figuring it out instead
of being cemented into, “This
wasn't what was supposed to
be.” And then you start to get

a little more fluid. | hate to use
the word “plastic,” but that's a
word that people use a lot. To
be able to have a flexibility, to
know that we're all just candles
blowing in the wind and we're
not in control. We really don't
know what the future is going to
bring. So you start to cultivate an
appreciation for the now. You
keep realizing, “Oh, wow, look
how blessed we are to even be
sitting here right now.”

Fran Drescher:

In My Own Words
REELZChannel,
Sunday, Aug. 16

Happily Divorced
(2011-13)
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What's New

6

IN MY
OWN
WORDS

Still Smiling After All
These Years. By Paul Hall

After finishing a call
with her farrier (that's
the craftsman who trims
and shoes her horses),
Bo Derek ran into her
California house and

got on the phone to
chat with us about her
upcoming episode of the
REELZChannel premiere
docuseries In My Own
Words.

18
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As her three German shepherds Chico, Luke and Smokey
said hi in the background — as part of a game created by
her longtime boyfriend John Corbett — Bo laughed about it,
admitting it was just a bit of a distraction, before opening up
about what it was like to get the chance to finally tell her own
story.

“l just watched it yesterday,” Bo says of the documentary.
“| put it off until the last minute, because I'm very uncomfortable
with this idea. | finally watched it yesterday. | found it really
interesting.”

Knowing Bo is an extremely private individual, we found the
documentary equally as fascinating as the superstar. In the film,
those who know her take us on a little-known journey of her life.

“It was a leap of faith, | have to say,” she adds. “It's rare
that you get to tell your story in your own words. I've been in the
business now forever, and I've never been given this opportunity.
| usually don't take part because you feel you're just adding more
fuel to whatever bomb they want to build and drop on you and
your reputation. ... sometimes I've participated because maybe
I'll diffuse some of the negativity, but in this case, | talked with
Bill [Katz, the series director] and although it was a leap of faith,
| just felt | could trust him. I'm not saying | controlled all of it and
that | made it exactly the way | would have told my story, but |
just saw the cut yesterday and I'm not going to change a thing.
| think we all have in our backgrounds decisions we made or
situations that make us cringe a little. And | certainly have some
of those; no regrets, but I'm really pleased.”

The film weaves together her life, starting with her high
school days (she left school at age 16) and her family dynamics
(her father was a Hobie Cat executive and her mother worked
for Ann-Margret). She shared with us how she got her first peek
into celebrity life.

“My mother and father were friends with Ann-Margret
and her husband, Roger Smith. They went on trips together.
They were very close,” she tells. “Then when my parents
separated and divorced, Ann-Margret was incredibly generous
and gave my mother an opportunity to come and work for her
as her hairdresser. So my mom went and earned her license
in cosmetology school and then went to work for her as her
hairdresser.”

Bo was just a teenager when she was discovered and
traveled to Greece with director John Derek. An exotic locale
with a heartthrob director led to the two falling in love and a 22-
year marriage. Bo didn't plan it that way, but Linda Evans, John's
wife at the time, knew this was more than just an infatuation.
There is a touching moment in the documentary with Evans that
left Bo almost speechless.

“God, that just really floored me. | didn't know they had
asked to interview her about me for this piece, and | didn't
think she would do it,” Bo says. “To see that — it was very
emotional for me and very difficult to watch her. She's so honest
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and opens up. That was pretty incredible. It really took me by
surprise. ... She's a very private person and | didn't expect that
at all. It really, really affected me.”

After John died in 1998, Bo admits it completely derailed
her. “There were five years where | didn't even date. Not
because | told myself, ‘Oh, there was only one man for me.’ |
was open to it, but the sparks didn't fly."

Of course the episode also explores her life-changing
role in 1979's 10, the film with which her name has become
synonymous. Bo's first press conference for the movie holds
some intrigue, and she shares how different times are today with
actresses and how much more prepared they are for media.

“I didn't ever even fantasize being famous or being the
subject of a press conference like that, a big one,” she says

ﬁ ﬁ | just came onto the
scene accidentally. | didn't
have an agent. | didn't have
a lawyer, a publicist and the
entourage that normally
goes with an actor. D D

— Bo Derek on the immediate
success of “10”

about the segment. “So | wasn't even, in my imagination,
prepared. Whereas today, most actors are groomed and are
prepared. They have publicists, they have agents, they're in their
mind prepared for these things. They want them. | really wasn't.
| just came onto the scene accidentally. | didn't have an agent. |
didn't have a lawyer, a publicist and the entourage that normally
goes with an actor. So | was completely blindsided by it all. And
now with social media, and | look at young people and they are
camera savvy. You never hear that expression, ‘camera shy,’

or [being] uncomfortable in front of a camera anymore. They're
prepared.”

Now Bo is proving to live a “10™-level life. Her Twitter feed
@boderek — yes, she has dipped into social media — is filled
with positive stories about animals, BoDerekPetCare.com and
her other charitable work.

Bo summed things up quite well about her life and current
views: “I'm not on a mission to change people’s minds or be
remembered for anything. | think the older | get, what matters is
how good a friend I've been to people | care about.”

Bo Derek: In My Own Words
REELZChannel, Sunday, Aug. 16
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What's New

Living With In-Laws

(Clockwise from top left)
Guillermo Diaz, Jane
Curtin, Ella Grace Helton,
Will Sasso, Christina
Vidal Mitchell and
Ireland/Sedona Carvajal

UNITED WE FALL

“Saturday Night Live's” Jane Curtin And
“Scandal’s” Guillermo Diaz Add Some Punch
To ABC's New Comedly. By Damian Holbrook



's latest family comedy traverses the ins
and outs of dealing with in-laws — and
the ties that bind when they start to get

seriously tangled. In fact, put-upon parents Bill and Jo (Will
Sasso and Christina Vidal Mitchell) are struggling to raise
their two daughters under the same roof as his mother,
Sandy (Saturday Night Live icon Jane Curtin), who has
recently moved in. Could Jo's super-opinionated brother and
business partner, Chuy (Scandal's Guillermo Diaz), actually
make things easier for the stressed couple? We'll see.

“Rounding out the family is always fun in a sitcom. You
get to develop the chemistry between these characters, and
it's been [great] to play,” Sasso (MADtv) says.

Fittingly, the July 29 episode is all about playing and
family dynamics. Worried that their eldest, iPad-dependent
Emily (Ella Grace Helton), is too plugged in, Bill and Jo
decide to enroll her in a soccer clinic run by Chuy. “l love
what Guillermo Diaz is doing with Chuy for a lot of reasons,
but one of them definitely is the character itself, of the oldest
brother, who of course is going to be the most domineering
attitude ... as a character,” Sasso adds. “Chuy’s a great guy
and has all the answers, even though he doesn't have any of
the answers.”

That's really
something I loved about
the script right away —
these two are on the
same team.

Not that Bill's side of the family is any less overbearing.
With matriarch Sandy installed in their home, Bill and Jo are
subjected to an endless parade of unwelcome parenting
tips, which turn into hilarious pile-ons once Sandy gets
together with Chuy. Sasso, laughing, describes that
relationship as one “based completely on them telling Bill
and Jo what to do. | would say they have a mad crush on
each other because they're so excited by the other's ability
to break down Bill and Jo.”

Still, Sasso adds, this husband-and-wife duo stand, as
the title notes, united against the constant slings and arrows
of their ultimately well-intentioned relatives. “That's really
something | loved about the script right away,” the comedy
veteran says. “These two are on the same team. It's not one
of those shows where it's like, ‘Oh, I've got to deal with this
[bleep] again!™

United We Fall
ABC, Wednesdays

Their Lips Are No Longer Sealed

Showtime Doc. By Ryan A. Berenz

Known for quintessential '80s hits like “We Got
the Beat" and “Our Lips Are Sealed,” the Go-Go's
remain the only all-female band who wrote their own
songs and played their own instruments to have a No.
1 album on the Billboard charts.

Born in 1978 in the anything-goes L.A. punk
rock scene, the Go-Go's were rough and raw misfit
musicians performing in underground clubs. But the
band got its spark when guitarist Charlotte Caffey
— inspired during a midnight viewing of The Twilight
Zone — wrote “We Got the Beat” in five minutes. The
pop-punk hybrid gave the Go-Go's the hook they
needed, and soon after they toured in England with
Madness and the Specials, and they signed a record
deal with Miles Copeland’s L.R.S. Records. Their
videos became fixtures on the burgeoning MTV, and
the band's 1981 debut album, Beauty and the Beat,
reached No. 1 and stayed there for six weeks.

But the Go-Go's couldn't avoid the classic
Behind the Music career arc. Commercial success
led to tensions and infighting among members, further
exacerbated by drug use, hard partying, creative
differences and an exhausting touring schedule. The
Go-Go's acrimoniously broke up in 1985.

Director Alison Ellwood's documentary film The
Go-Go's features the band's full participation, and a
wealth of archival video, photos, music and interviews
reveals the inside story of a group that opened the
music industry's eyes.

The Go-Go's
Showtime, Saturday, Aug. 1
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New Insights Into The Devastating Event

War ||

Seeking The Human
Stories Behind The
Devastating Fallout
From The First Atomic
Bomb. By Jeff Pfeiffer

This month, the world will
gravely commemorate the 75th
anniversary of the first detonation
of a nuclear weapon in wartime,
which occurred on Aug. 6, 1945,
when the United States dropped
an atomic bomb on the Japanese
city of Hiroshima. A second
bomb was dropped on the city
of Nagasaki three days later. The
bombings accelerated Japan's
surrender and the end of World
War Il, but at a terrible human
cost — well over 100,000 people,
mostly civilians, were immediately
killed in the vaporized cities, while
survivors were horribly maimed
and/or inflicted with burns and
radiation poisoning.

History Channel marks this
somber event with the two-hour
documentary Hiroshima: 75
Years Later from award-winning
director James Erskine, which
aims to infuse some humanity
in one of our species’ darkest
moments by allowing the
figures who designed, built and
detonated the bomb, as well
as those who were caught in
its wake, to narrate their own
journeys through an astonishing
story of scientific endeavor,
unprecedented ambition and
unyielding horror.

Told entirely from the first-
person perspective of leaders,
physicists, soldiers and survivors,
the film uses never-before-seen
archival footage, long-suppressed
color film from the immediate
aftermath of the bomb and audio
testimony from victims to provide
a highly personal understanding
of the event, and to present
the moral, scientific and military
conundrums of the atomic bomb
as felt by those closest to it.
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SHARK WEEK e

Things Get Crazy This Year
With Mike Tyson Taking On
The Tiger Shark.

There's no denying you live on the edge of the extreme

if you are comfortable diving with sharks. This year
Discovery Channel is promising a robust lineup (over 20
hours!) of fun programming for its 32nd annual Shark
Week, which begins Sunday, Aug. 9. The weeklong stunt
started in 1988 and continues to be TV's longest-running
event in history. So nothing is going to stop the network
from airing its famed Shark Week — not even a worldwide
pandemic. Details were still being finalized, but what we
could confirm were the two programs kicking off the week:
a 20th-anniversary special of the Air Jaws franchise titled
Air Jaws Breach Off, and Tyson vs Jaws: Rumble on the
Reef, featuring heavyweight champ Mike Tyson. “Iron Mike
will go head-to-head with one of the ocean’s top apex
predators, the tiger shark,” tells Discovery. “With famed
ring announcer Michael Buffer calling the shots, these

two heavyweights will square off underwater, where Mike
Tyson will try to score a TKO over the massive shark ...

all in the name of research.” And rest assured, Discovery
confirms no sharks will be harmed (or bitten) in the making
of this episode.

Shark Week
Discovery
Channel,
Begins
Sunday,
Aug. 9

EARTHFLIGHT

Stunning BBC Doc Offers A Bird's-Eye View

Of The World. By Jeff Pfeiffer
It's no secret by now that the BBC is the gold standard

when it comes to producing nature documentaries for television.

A combination of scientific expertise, technical advances in
camerawork, and the incredible patience and professionalism
displayed by the filmmakers in sometimes waiting months or
longer to capture rare or previously unseen wildlife behavior
has yielded stunning, enjoyable and important series like Planet
Earth and The Blue Planet.

It's common for these series, when they air in America,
to be edited in some ways and to feature different narrators.
That was the case with BBC's Earthflight, an amazing 2011
docuseries narrated by David Tennant (Doctor Who, Good
Omens) that takes a bird's-eye view of our feathered friends in

flight across six continents. The series previously aired in the U.S.

in 2012 on Discovery Channel in an abridged version (two hours
instead of the full six) under the title Winged Planet; in 2013, the
full series did air on PBS, but with a different narrator.
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Now, for
the first time, U.S.
audiences can see
the entire Earthflight
series with its original Tennant narration on BBC America
starting this month.

Earthflight has lost none of its “wow” factor since its debut
nearly a decade ago, using incredible camerawork via drones
and microlights — along with having its bird subjects imprint
upon a human to keep them close enough for people to film —
to fly high with birds as they live their lives and experience some
of the greatest natural events on our planet.

The first five episodes focus on specific continents
— North America, Africa, Europe, South America, Asia and
Australia — while the final episode looks at the technology used
to produce those episodes. Earthflight consistently and often
literally soars, in its images and in its quality.

Earthflight
BBC
America,
Saturdays
beginning
Aug.1



'She’s a reall

flawed, wonderful
lead character,” says
Serinda Swan

Death Is Her lemg
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Total Obsession

DEAD PIXELS

Ignore The Real World And
Spend Some Time With The
CW'’s New Show. By Taylor Neumann

In this upside-down world we're currently
experiencing, taking a break and escaping to another world
might be nice. That's what the inhabitants of the new CW
show Dead Pixels do, as they enter the fantasy world of a
popular video game to try to escape their own mundane
lives.

Meg (Alexa Davies), Nicky (Will Merrick) and Usman
(Sargon Yelda) are all obsessed with the online role-
playing game Kingdom Scrolls, to the point that every
moment they're not at their office jobs is spent on the
game (which is similar to World of Warcraft). Every raid
against the empire or magic used to defend against trolls
only reminds them how boring their normal lives are. Meg
has cut dates short to get back to the game, where she's
definitely not into Nicky — though he may be into her. And
Usman ignores his wife and kids to hang out with the two,
slaughtering goats in a virtual world.

The show splits time between the characters’ lives
out in the real world and their lives within Kingdom Scrolls.
As for Dead Pixels itself, The CW picked the show up from
the UK., where it's already been renewed for a second
season. Long live the trolls!

Dead Pixels
The CW, Tuesdays beginning Aug. 18

0D

Coroner: © 2020 The CW Network, LLC. All Rights Reserved.  Dead Pixels: © 2020 The CW Network, LLC. All rights reserved.



Taskmaster: © Avalon UKTV.  We Hunt Together: © UKTV. Credit: BBC Studios/ UKTV/Laurence Cendrowicz.

The comedic game show Taskmaster has
aired for nine seasons in the U.K., and we're
finally getting a sample of this TV import in the
States. (Comedy Central aired a forgettable
American version briefly in 2018.) The CW has
picked up Seasons 8 and 9 of the real deal from
Britain, with actor/comedian Greg Davies (The
Inbetweeners) as the all-powerful Taskmaster,
and show creator Alex Horne as Davies’ sidekick
and umpire.

Five contestants — usually British
comedians you probably won't recognize — are

and
Alex H

challenged by the Taskmaster to participate in
unusual games or create something bizarre with
items found in the Taskmaster house or yard.
The condescendingly funny Davies isn't afraid
to abuse his power, and his rulings are entirely
subjective.

The contestant who most pleases the
Taskmaster wins the challenge, but the
spectacular fails win the most laughs.

Taskmaster
The CW, Sundays beginning Aug. 2

A TASTE
OF TASKS

» Make the best
ventriloquist dummy
and be chatted up by
it. The most seductive
ventriloquist dummy
wins.

* Devise the most
delicious dust and serve
it in this dustpan.

* Peel a banana using your
feet.

* Run the furthest
distance while making
a continuous noise with

your mouth.
* Build the best volcano.

* Do the worst thing, then
make the best apology
to Alex for it.

» Make the best thing to
engage a toddler.

* Get the most weight into
this hammock. If anything
falls out of the hammock,
you will be disqualified.

* Make the most realistic
injury using food. If
two or more people
use ketchup, they are
disqualified.

This U.K. Thriller Gives A Gripping Twist On A Classic

Cat-And-Mouse Story. By Barb Oates

Here's a morally murky what-if. If an adult
leaves a child and a baby in the bath and the
baby drowns, whose fault is it? The kid or the
adult who left them both alone? You'd think
the answer is obvious in this somber scenario,
but the dangerous temptress asking the
question is countered by her love interest with:
“What if the parent returns to find the child
holding the baby's head underneath the water
with both hands?” Yah, not normal thinking.

Thus is the banter between phone sex
worker Freddy Lane (played by Hermione
Corfield, Star Wars: The Last Jedl) and former
child soldier now toilet attendant Baba (Dipo

Ola, Baghdad Central) — who during a chance
meetup become an unconventional pairing.
But we need to back it up and start from the
beginning in Showtime’s pickup of the U.K.'s
neo-noir, six-part crime thriller.

In the stylistic We Hunt Together,
the hunting involves two odd pairings
— Freddy and Baba as Bonnie and

Clyde-type psychopathic killers, and the We Hunt
conflicted detectives Lola Franks (played by Together
Torchwood's Eve Myles) and Jackson Mendy | Showtime,
(Babou Ceesay, Guerrilla) chasing them. Sundays
Fans of Killing Eve will be delighted with iﬁg' g”'“g

this edgy thriller.
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Feel-Good TV

LOVE ON
HARBOR
ISLAND

26

Hallmark
Original
Reminds

Us That
Homels
Where The
Heart Is.

By Barb Oates

Lake homes, romance and rescue dogs.
We're all in on Hallmark Channel's latest
original Love on Harbor Island. The film
stars Morgan Kohan (who fans love from
the network's When Hope Calls). Kohan
talked to us from British Columbia’s
“stunning” Okanagan Valley, which is
just outside of her hometown, where

she is currently filming another project
she's extremely excited about. “It's been
amazing to be working again,” she tells.
“It feels like magic to be back on a film
set.” Here she shares some of the magic
and sparks involved in this month's feel-
good film.

Hallmark’s summer original Love
on Harbor Island has you playing
an interior designer who returns
to her hometown. Can you share
a little about your character, Lily?
Morgan Kohan: Lily is an independent,
very ambitious interior designer and
she initially moved to the city to pursue
her career. She's built an entire life
there and is working at the top design
firm when she hears that her Aunt
Maggie [Brenda Matthews, The Last
Bridesmaid] has taken a fall. She's
extremely close to her aunt, so as
soon as she gets the news, she
speeds back to Harbor Island to
do what she can to help out!

The title is a spoiler, so we
know romance comes
into play; tell us about
that.
At the start of the film, Lily is
in a relationship with a long-
term boyfriend, but it quickly
becomes apparent that they
maybe haven't quite grown
together as a couple over the
years as she wishes they had.
Eventually they decide they aren't
right for each other. So when she
first meets Marcus [Marcus Rosner,
UnREAL] on Harbor Island, she isn't
looking for another relationship ... and
they don't exactly have the smoothest of
introductions, but over the course of the
film, of course, sparks start to fly!

Love on Harbor Island
Hallmark Channel, Saturday, Aug. 8
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A Nostalgic Feel

Cindy Busby And Torrance Coombs Reminisce
On Their Childhood Summers. By Barb Oates

Hallmark's first original movie for the month, Romance in the Air, will send
you down memory lane, taking you back to how you enjoyed your summers
growing up. The film follows Eden (played by Cindy Busby, Cedar Cove), who
returns to Lake Tahoe, where she spent much of her younger years and where
she reunites with her childhood friend (Torrance Coombs, Reign).

“Life is full of different paths you can take. | think all of us have a lot of ‘what-

ifs" and near-misses, and we can spend a lot of time worrying about whether
we've made the right decisions in life,” Coombs says. “It's a special feeling when
the universe brings someone back into your life at the right moment, whether it's
romantic or otherwise. This movie is a celebration of one of those moments.”
Busby also loved the script for all of its nostalgic feel. “From summers
on the lake to small-town familiar faces in the ice cream parlor and, of course,
that summer crush that never worked out,” she adds. “I think as we grow up
sometimes life gets ahead of us and becomes fast-paced, so it can be easy to

lose track of what we really want, but when we take time to ground ourselves and

come back to our roots, well, beautiful and unexpected things can happen.”

And Romance in the Air provides just that grounding we all need right now.

Romance in the Air Hallmark Channel, Saturday, Aug.1

Growing up, | grew up in
| loved playing British Columbia.
soccer, being part My parents would
. f im t d tak
Clndy ric(J)in; iwv;mt:ikeea:?dahnave sin(:;qn; (t%(\)":);alace Torrance
BUSby lots of sleepovers with called Hotel Lake Coombs

on the Sunshine Coast. We'd rent
a cabin on the lake, and I'd spend
my days swimming, catching fish,
taking a rowboat out and finding
turtles, and hiking the nearby
mountain. Sadly, | don't still do that,
but I'm hugely nostalgic for it.

my friends and | was lucky enough
to have a pool, so that was my go-to
spot because it can be very hot

and humid in Montreal. We enjoyed
many backyard barbecues with
family and | LOVED going to the
water slides. To this day that's still
one of my favorite things to do.
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Shaun Evans and
Roger Allam

ENDEAVOUR

Ring In The New Decade
With A Seventh Season
Of The Intriguing Drama.
By Taylor Neumann

When viewers last saw
Endeavour Morse (Shaun Evans),
the inspector was finishing out the
'60s unmasking the culprits behind
the heroin deaths, brought together
again with Fred Thursday (Roger
Allam).

As Season 7 begins, Morse
is off in Venice on a brief sojourn
from England. He soon returns to an
Oxford where Chief Superintendent
Bright (Anton Lesser) is back in
charge, and the team has been
reunited at Castle Gate CID. A body
of a young woman is found, and a
witness heard whistling on the night
of the murder.

The seventh season brings
on the new decade of the 1970s,
beginning on New Year's Eve.
There are big changes coming up
for society, but you'll notice one big
change about Morse — his Season 6
mustache is gone. Evans also steps
behind the camera to direct the first
episode of the season, deftly setting
up what will be a trilogy of episodes.
There's also an element of the
supernatural to the show's opener,
casting a dark tone alongside the
usual investigation.

Despite the show entering its
seventh year, there's still plenty of life
in this Endeavour.

27

Endeavour
PBS,
Sundays
beginning
Aug. 9




LeBron's Lakers
and Giannis’ Bucks
hope to pick up
where they left off

The NBA Restarts
Its Season In The
Most Magical

Place On Earth.
By Ryan A. Berenz

N.Y. .
Vankees Major League Baseball
ace Gerrit The baseball season is a sprint, not a marathon.
Cole ESPN's Sunday Night Baseball has Boston at

N.Y. Yankees (Aug. 2), Chicago Cubs at St. Louis
(Aug. 9), Boston at N.Y. Yankees (Aug. 16),
Philadelphia at Atlanta (Aug. 23) and Atlanta
at Philadelphia (Aug. 30).

PGA Championship

Brooks Koepka shoots for a third straight PGA
Championship as the rescheduled tournament
takes place at TPC Harding Park in San
Francisco. ESPN and CBS televise Aug. 6-9.

28

he NBA was the first major sports league to suspend
its season when the COVID-19 outbreak hit. After a four-
month layoff, it's time for the Association to finish what it
started.
Basketball resumes July 30 with 22 teams competing
in the “bubble” at Disney’s ESPN Wide World of Sports
Complex in Orlando, Fla. Teams play eight regular-season
games each to establish playoff berths and seeding, with
a potential play-in tournament if the race for the eighth
seed is close. The playoff format remains as usual, with
16 teams competing in best-of-seven-game
series beginning with the first round Aug.
17 and continuing with the conference
semifinals Aug. 31, conference finals
Sept. 15 and the NBA Finals Sept. 30.
If necessary, Game 7 of the NBA Finals
would be Oct. 12. Games air on ABC,
ESPN, NBA TV, TNT and regional sports
networks.
LeBron James and the L.A. Lakers restart the
season on top of the Western Conference standings,
followed by the L.A. Clippers, Denver Nuggets, Utah
Jazz and Oklahoma City Thunder. In the East, Giannis
Antetokounmpo and the Milwaukee Bucks hope to pick up
right where they left off after winning a league-leading 53
games before the layoff. Chasing the Bucks are the Toronto
Raptors, Boston Celtics, Miami Heat and Indiana Pacers.
Even with an abundance of health and safety
protocols in place, it's inevitable that COVID-19 will be a
factor in determining the 2020 NBA champion. If a star
player or multiple players on a team contract the virus, it
could sink a contender’s title chances. Several players —
including the Lakers’ Avery Bradley — are choosing to opt
out of playing in Orlando for personal or family reasons, and
there will likely be others as the season progresses. It will
also be bittersweet for the eventual NBA champion and
their fans to win without frenzied home crowds and victory
celebrations.

NFL Preseason

Highlights of a shortened preseason include
Jacksonville at Tampa Bay (CBS, Aug. 22), New
Orleans at Pittsburgh (FOX, Aug. 23), Minnesota at
Cleveland (FOX, Aug. 30) and Carolina at Baltimore
(NBC, Aug. 30).

US Open Tennis

The US Open keeps its original spot on the calendar
Aug. 31-Sept. 13 at the USTA Billie Jean King National
Tennis Center in Queens, N.Y. Rafael Nadal and
Bianca Andreescu are reigning singles champs.
ESPN and ESPN2 air the tournament.

oD
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Giannis Antetokounmpo & LeBron James:
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DISH On Demand Calendar

Don’t Miss

These
HOLLYWOOD
HITS

For movie
descriptions,
premiere
dates and
ordering
information,
see pages
32-35

Extended Previews,
Sneak Peeks and
Exclusive Interviews
on Channel 102

SUN.

(2]

Amulet

Angel Has Fallen

Bad Boys for Life

The Big Ugly

Bloodshot

Bombshell

The Call of the Wild

Fantasy Island

Harley Quinn: Birds
of Prey

The High Note

Legacy of Lies

Mighty Oak

Angel Has Fallen

The Big Ugly

The Call of the Wild
Dolittle

Emma.

Fantasy Island

The Hunt

The Invisible Man

Jumanji: The Next
Level

Just Mercy

Made in ltaly
1917

Accidental Climber

Angel Has Fallen

The Bay of Silence

Brahms: The Boy Il

Capone

Deep Blue Sea 3

Dolittle

G-Loc

The Hunt

| Am Vengeance:
Retaliation

Inheritance

The Invisible Man

The Bay of
Silence
Bombshell
Capone
Darkness Falls
Deep Blue Sea 3
Emperor

Most Wanted
The Outpost
Retaliation
Richard Jewell
Shark Season
Star Wars: The Rise
of Skywalker
Summerland
Survive the Night
Underwater
The Wretched
You Should Have
Left

Outback
Rambo: Last Blood
The Secret Garden
Skin Walker
Star Light
Summerland
Survive the Night
The Tax Collector
Trolls World Tour
The Way Back
What We Found
You Should Have
Left

Jumaniji: The Next
Level
Made in Italy
Never Too Late
1917
Rambo: Last Blood
The Secret Garden
The Silencing
Sonic the Hedgehog
Survive the Night
The Tax Collector
The Trip to Greece
Trolls World Tour

The Gentlemen
The Hunt

The Last Beyond
The Pale Door
Ravage

The Silencing
Tesla

MON.

Bad Boys for Life

The Big Ugly

Bloodshot

Bombshell

The Call of the Wild

Fantasy Island

Harley Quinn: Birds
of Prey

The High Note

Jumaniji: The Next
Level

Legacy of Lies

Mighty Oak

Angel Has Fallen

The Big Ugly

The Call of the Wild

Dolittle

Emma.

Fantasy Island

The Hunt

Inheritance

The Invisible Man

Jumaniji: The Next
Level

Just Mercy

Made in ltaly

Accidental Climber

Angel Has Fallen

Arkansas

The Bay of Silence

Brahms: The Boy Il

Capone

Deep Blue Sea 3

Dolittle

G-Loc

Harley Quinn: Birds
of Prey

I Am Vengeance:
Retaliation

@ The Bay of
Silence
Deep Blue
Sea 3
The Last Beyond
The Pale Door
Rambo: Last Blood

Most Wanted

Outback

The Outpost

Retaliation

Shark Season

Star Wars: The Rise
of Skywalker

Summerland

Survive the Night

Underwater

The Wretched

You Should Have
Left

1917
Rambo: Last Blood
The Secret Garden
Skin Walker
Star Light
Summerland
Survive the Night
The Tax Collector
Trolls World Tour
The Way Back
What We Found
You Should Have
Left

The Invisible Man
Jumaniji: The Next
Level
Made in ltaly
Never Too Late
Rambo: Last Blood
The Secret Garden
The Silencing
Sonic the Hedgehog
Survive the Night
The Tax Collector
The Trip to Greece
Trolls World Tour

Ravage

The Secret Garden

The Silencing

Shiper: Assassin's
End

Tesla

Trolls World Tour

@ Capone
Centigrade
The Gentlemen
Hard Kill
John Lewis: Good

Trouble
Knives Out

The Pale Door

The Secret Garden
Sonic the Hedgehog
Tesla

Trolls World Tour
Underwater

The Unfamiliar

@ The Burnt
Orange
Heresy
The Call of the Wild
Capone
Centigrade

The Gentlemen

You Should Have Left: Credit: Blumhouse Productions.

Gretel & Hansel
Hard Kill

Knives Out

The Pale Door
Sonic the Hedgehog
Trolls World Tour
The Vanished

®n Demand

TUE.

Angel Has Fallen
The Big Ugly
Bloodshot
Bombshell
Fantasy Island
Harley Quinn: Birds
of Prey
The Hunt
Impractical Jokers:
The Movie
Jumanii: The Next
Level
Mighty Oak

Accidental Climber

Angel Has Fallen

The Call of the Wild

Capone

Deep Blue Sea 3

Dolittle

Emma.

Fantasy Island

G-Loc

| Am Vengeance:
Retaliation

Inheritance

The Invisible Man

Angel Has Fallen

Arkansas

The Bay of Silence

Brahms: The Boy Il

Capone

Deep Blue Sea 3

Dolittle

Emperor

Harley Quinn: Birds
of Prey

The Hunt

Impractical Jokers:
The Movie

25

Body Cam

The Burnt Orange
Heresy

Capone

Darkness Falls

Deep Blue Sea 3

Dolittle

Fantasy Island

Jumanii: The Next
Level

The King of Staten
Island

Knives Out

Outback
The Outpost
Shark Season
Skin Walker
Star Light
Summerland
Survive the Night
Underwater
The Way Back
What We Found
The Wretched
You Should Have
Left

Jumaniji: The Next
Level

Just Mercy

Made in ltaly

1917

Rambo: Last Blood

The Secret Garden

Survive the Night

The Tax Collector

Trolls World Tour

The Way Back

You Should Have
Left

The Invisible Man
Jumanii: The Next
Level
The Last Beyond
Never Too Late
The Secret Garden
The Silencing
Sniper: Assassin's
End
Sonic the Hedgehog
The Trip to Greece
Trolls World Tour
The Way Back

The Last Beyond

One Night in
Bangkok

The Pale Door

Rambo: Last Blood

Ravage

The Secret Garden

Sniper: Assassin's
End

Tesla

Trolls World Tour

The Unfamiliar

The Vanished

The Wretched: © 2020 IFC Midnight. ~ Summerland: © 2020 IFC Films. ~ The Outpost: © 2020 Century 21
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® Previews CH. 500
® Movies CH. 501-535

Premiere Movies in Red.

WED.

Angel Has Fallen

The Big Ugly

Bloodshot

Bombshell

The Call of the Wild

Fantasy Island

The Hunt

Impractical Jokers:
The Movie

Jumanii: The Next
Level

Mighty Oak

1917

Accidental Climber

Angel Has Fallen

The Call of the Wild

Capone

Deep Blue Sea 3

Dolittle

Emma.

Fantasy Island

G-Loc

| Am Vengeance:
Retaliation

Inheritance

The Invisible Man

Angel Has Fallen

Arkansas

The Bay of Silence

Brahms: The Boy ||

Deep Blue Sea 3

Dolittle

Emperor

The Hunt

Impractical Jokers:
The Movie

The Invisible Man

Jumaniji: The Next
Level

Body Cam

The Burnt Orange
Heresy

Capone

Darkness Falls

Deep Blue Sea 3

Dolittle

Fantasy Island

The Gentlemen

Jumaniji: The Next
Level

The King of Staten
Island

The Burnt Orange Heresy: © Jose Haro Courtesy Sony Pictures Classics.  The High Note: © 2020 FOCUS FEATURES LLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED Credit: Glen Wiison. ~ The Secret Garden: © 2020 STX Entertainment,

0D

Outback
The Outpost
Rambo: Last Blood
Shark Season
Skin Walker
Star Light
Summerland
Survive the Night
Trolls World Tour
The Way Back
What We Found
You Should Have
Left

Jumaniji: The Next
Level

Just Mercy

Made in ltaly

1917

The Secret Garden

Sniper: Assassin’s
End

Survive the Night

The Tax Collector

Trolls World Tour

You Should Have
Left

The Last Beyond

Never Too Late

Rambo: Last Blood

The Secret Garden

The Silencing

Sniper: Assassin’s
End

Sonic the
Hedgehog
Survive the Night
The Trip to Greece
Trolls World Tour
The Way Back

Knives Out

The Last Beyond

One Night in
Bangkok

The Pale Door

Ravage

The Secret Garden

Sonic the
Hedgehog

Tesla

The Unfamiliar

The Vanished

THURS.

Angel Has Fallen

The Big Ugly
Bloodshot
Bombshell

The Call of the Wild
Fantasy Island

The Hunt

Impractical Jokers:
The Movie

Jumanji: The Next
Level

1917

Outback

Accidental Climber

Angel Has Fallen

The Call of the Wild

Capone

Deep Blue Sea 3

Dolittle

Emma.

Fantasy Island

G-Loc

| Am Vengeance:
Retaliation

Inheritance

The Invisible Man

Angel Has Fallen

Arkansas

The Bay of Silence

Brahms: The Boy |l

Capone

Deep Blue Sea 3
Dolittle

Emperor

Harley Quinn: Birds
of Prey

The Hunt

Impractical Jokers:
The Movie

Body Cam

The Burnt Orange
Heresy

Deep Blue Sea 3

The Gentlemen

The Hunt

The Invisible Man

Jumanji: The Next
Level

The King of Staten
Island

Knives Out

The Last Beyond

The Outpost
Rambo: Last Blood
Shark Season
Skin Walker
Star Light
Summerland
Survive the Night
Trolls World Tour
The Way Back
What We Found
The Wretched
You Should Have
Left

Just Mercy

Made in ltaly

1917

Rambo: Last Blood

The Secret Garden

Sniper: Assassin's
End

Survive the Night

The Tax Collector

Trolls World Tour

The Way Back

You Should Have
Left

The Invisible Man
Jumaniji: The Next
Level
The Last Beyond
Never Too Late
Rambo: Last Blood
The Silencing
Sonic the
Hedgehog
Survive the Night
The Trip to Greece
Trolls World Tour
The Way Back

One Night in
Bangkok

1917

The Pale Door

Rambo: Last Blood

Ravage

Sniper: Assassin's
End

Sonic the
Hedgehog

Tesla

Trolls World Tour

The Vanished

AUGUST

FRI.

Angel Has Fallen

The Big Ugly

Bloodshot

Bombshell

The Call of the Wild

Fantasy Island

The Hunt

Jumaniji: The Next
Level

Made in Italy

Mighty Oak

1917

Outback

Accidental Climber

Angel Has Fallen

The Bay of Silence

The Call of the Wild

Capone

Deep Blue Sea 3

Dolittle

Fantasy Island

G-Loc

I Am Vengeance:
Retaliation

Inheritance

The Invisible Man

Angel Has Fallen

Arkansas

The Bay of Silence

Capone

Darkness Falls

Deep Blue Sea 3

Emperor

Harley Quinn: Birds
of Prey

The Hunt

The Invisible Man

Jumaniji: The Next
Level

Body Cam

The Burnt Orange
Heresy

Capone

Centigrade

The Gentlemen
Hard Kill

The Hunt

The Invisible Man

John Lewis: Good
Trouble

The King of Staten
Island

The Outpost
Rambo: Last Blood
The Secret Garden
Shark Season
Skin Walker
Star Light
Summerland
Survive the Night
The Tax Collector
Trolls World Tour
What We Found
You Should Have
Left

Jumanii: The Next
Level

Just Mercy

Made in Italy

Never Too Late

1917

Rambo: Last Blood

The Secret Garden

The Silencing

Survive the Night

The Tax Collector

The Trip to Greece

Trolls World Tour

The Last Beyond

The Pale Door

Rambo: Last Blood

Ravage

The Secret Garden

The Silencing

Sonic the
Hedgehog

Tesla

Trolls World Tour

The Unfamiliar

The Vanished

The Way Back

Knives Out

One Night in
Bangkok

1917

The Pale Door

Rambo: Last Blood

Ravage

Rogue

The Secret Garden

Tesla

The Unfamiliar

The Vanished

SAT.

Amulet

Angel Has Fallen

Bad Boys for Life

The Big Ugly

Bloodshot

Bombshell

The Call of the Wild

Fantasy Island

Harley Quinn: Birds
of Prey

The High Note

Jumaniji: The Next
Level

Angel Has Fallen

The Big Ugly

The Call of the Wild

Dolittle

Emma.

Fantasy Island

The Hunt

The Invisible Man

Jumanji: The Next
Level

Just Mercy

Made in ltaly
1917

Accidental Climber

Angel Has Fallen

The Bay of Silence

Brahms: The Boy Il

Capone

Deep Blue Sea 3

Dolittle

G-Loc

The Hunt

| Am Vengeance:
Retaliation

Inheritance

The Invisible Man

Angel Has Fallen

Arkansas

The Bay of Silence

Bombshell

Capone

Darkness Falls

Deep Blue Sea 3

Dolittle

Harley Quinn: Birds
of Prey

The Hunt

Jumaniji: The Next
Level

29

Capone

Centigrade

The Gentlemen
Hard Kill

John Lewis: Good
Trouble

Jumaniji: The Next
Level

The King of Staten
Island

Knives Out

One Night in
Bangkok

Legacy of Lies
Mighty Oak
Most Wanted
Retaliation
Richard Jewell
Shark Season
Star Wars: The Rise
of Skywalker
Summerland
Underwater
The Way Back
You Should Have
Left

Outback
The Outpost
Rambo: Last Blood
The Secret Garden
Skin Walker
Star Light
Summerland
Survive the Night
The Tax Collector
Trolls World Tour
What We Found
You Should Have
Left

Jumaniji: The Next
Level

Made in Italy

1917

Rambo: Last Blood

The Secret Garden

The Silencing

Sonic the
Hedgehog

Survive the Night

The Tax Collector

The Trip to Greece

Trolls World Tour

The Last Beyond

The Pale Door

Rambo: Last Blood

Ravage

The Secret Garden

The Silencing

Sonic the
Hedgehog

Tesla

Trolls World Tour

The Unfamiliar

The Vanished

The Way Back

1917

The Pale Door

Rambo: Last Blood

Ravage

The Secret Garden

Sonic the
Hedgehog

Tesla

Trolls World Tour

Underwater

The Unfamiliar

The Vanished
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DISH On Demand NEW RELEASES

The Secret

Garden

(Fantasy) A young girl is
sent to live with her uncle
and his housekeeper after
tragedy befalls her family.
There, she stumbles upon
a secret garden that has
been kept locked up for
years and holds the key
to amazing life changes.
Dixie Egerickx, Colin Firth,
Julie Walters (PG, 1:39)
Premieres Aug. 7

© 2020 Sky UK Limited Courtesy of IFC Films.

The Trip to
Greece

(Comedy) The fourth

film in the Trip franchise
sends Steve and Rob to
Greece to travel from Troy
to Ithaca in the footsteps
of Odysseus. Steve
Coogan, Rob Brydon,
Michael Towns (NR, 1:43)
Premieres Aug. 14

The Burnt
Orange
Heresy

(Drama) Lies and deceit
fill the screen as an art
critic and an art dealer
join forces to try to obtain
a piece from one of the
most elusive artists in
the world. Claes Bang,
Elizabeth Debicki,

Mick Jagger, Donald
Sutherland (R, 1:39)
Premieres Aug. 25

G-Loc

(Sci Fi) People have

been fleeing Earth to the
neighboring planet of Rhea
for some time, but the early
settlers no longer want to
accept the refugees and
will go to extreme lengths
to ensure no more arrive.
Stephen Moyer, Tala
Gouveia, Casper Van Dien
(PG-13,1:33)

Premieres Aug. 11

© 2020 Blue Fox Er

32

Never Too
Late

(Comedy) A team of
friends remember when
they broke out of a POW
camp. Now, together
again in Hogan Hills
Retirement Home for
Returned Veterans, the
group are trying to break
out and achieve some

of their own unrealized
dreams. James Cromwell,
Shane Jacobson, Jacki
Weaver (NR, 1:38)
Premieres Aug. 14

© 2020 XYZ Films

The
Silencing
(Suspense) A sheriff
and a hunter set out

to solve the mystery of
the hunter's kidnapped
daughter and end

up in the middle of

a game of cat and
mouse with a killer.
Nikolaj Coster-Waldau,
Annabelle Wallis, Hero
Fiennes Tiffin (R, 1:33)
Premieres Aug. 14

0D



K
Il Make It A Movie Night!

CRITIC PICK OF THE MONTH

© 2020 Century 21

#2» Make It A Movie
Ul Nights

Director Rod Lurie
delivers a powerful film
based on Jake Tapper's
book about the Battle

of Kamdesh. Combat
Outpost Keating was
truly a target in the center
of a bull's-eye. It was
surrounded by mountains
and in a location that left
the men there at a severe
strategic disadvantage.
But the men did their
jobs. They honored their
friends and were valiant in
everything they did. It's an
amazing story that begs
you to turn the lights
down and the television
up. It's gritty, rough, real
and expertly crafted.

It's my pick of the month.

Paul Hall is a nationally
syndicated film critic and
member of the Broadcast Film
Critics Association (BFCA).

© 2020 Focus Features

The Outpost

(War) Based on Jake Tapper's book, this is the true story of the most heroic battle in
Afghanistan as the U.S. Army Combat Outpost Keating came under attack by scores of
Taliban. Scott Eastwood, Caleb Landry Jones, Orlando Bloom (R, 2:02)

Premieres Aug. 2

o
o

The High Note

(Drama) Grace Davis has had a long and
successful career. Playing the same show
night after night and staring at the possibility of
a lucrative Las Vegas residency, she longs to
create new music. In an industry that favors the
young, her assistant wants to help Grace create
new music — something that would help both
women grow. Dakota Johnson, Tracee Ellis
Ross, Kelvin Harrison Jr., Ice Cube

(PG-13, 1:53) Premieres Aug. 1

£ Make It A Movie Night! The life of a

\“m/ celebrity assistant is not all glitz and
glamour, but has some really good music
to back it up.

*Premium Video On Demand prices may apply to special premiere titles.

®n Demand

® Previews CH. 500
® Movies CH. 501-535

Ordering A
Movie Is Easy!

OBy Remote:
Keep your receiver phone line or
internet connected at all times.

1. Go to Channels 500-535.

2. Find your movie and select
“Rent Now:"'

OBy Phone:
Call toll-free 1-877-DISH
PPV (347-4778)

O By Text Message:

Text MOVIE to 34741 and
follow the text instructions.

OBy Internet:
Log on to

mydish.com/movies
Phone line or broadband
internet connection not required
if ordering online or by phone.

OBy MyDISH App:
Download the MyDISH App and
select “Movies&Events” on the
SERVICES tab.

DISH

On Demand
Channels 500-535

* Standard and
High Definition:
$5.99 Each

» Same Day as Theatrical:
$6.99 Each*

For more information about

HD programming on DISH, or
to find out how to upgrade to an
HD-capable receiver, call
1-800-333-DISH (3474).
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DISH On Demand NEW RELEASES

34

Angel Has Fallen
Bad Boys for Life
Bloodshot
Capone
Darkness Falls
Deep Blue Sea 3
Dolittle
The Gentlemen
Harley Quinn: Birds
of Prey
The Hunt

| Am Vengeance:
Retaliation

Adventure
The Call of the Wild

Comedy

Emma.

Impractical Jokers:
The Movie

Jumaniji: The Next
Level

Documentary
Accidental Climber

Drama
The Big Ugly
Bombshell

The Burnt Orange
Heresy

Emperor
The High Note

Family
The Secret Garden

Horror
Brahms: The Boy Il
Fantasy Island

The Invisible Man
The Pale Door
Ravage

Suspense
The Bay of Silence
Centigrade

Most Wanted
Retaliation

SHOWING THIS MONTH

Legacy of Lies
One Night in
Bangkok
Rambo: Last Blood
Shark Season

Sniper: Assassin's
End

Star Wars: The Rise
of Skywalker

The Tax Collector

Underwater

Trolls World Tour

The King of Staten
Island

Made in ltaly

Never Too Late

Sonic the Hedgehog

The Trip to Greece

John Lewis: Good
Trouble

Just Mercy
Mighty Oak
Summerland
Tesla

The Vanished
The Way Back

Star Light

The Unfamiliar

The Wretched

You Should Have Left

The Silencing
Skin Walker
Survive the Night
What We Found

The Outpost

© 2020 Warner Bros.

Deep Blue Sea 3
(Action) Little Happy is a tiny
man-made island that is a peaceful
conservatory and home to a variety
of marine life. While Emma Collins
and her team are examining the
effects of climate change on the
shark populations, her ex-boyfriend
shows up hunting three bull sharks
thought to be responsible for
multiple deaths. Nathaniel Buzolic,
Tania Raymonde, Emerson Brooks
(R, 1:39) Premieres Aug. 11

The King of Staten
Island

(Comedy) Scott has not ever really
grown up, hampered by the tragic
death of his father when Scott was
a young boy. Chasing his dream of
being a tattoo artist while living at
home with his single mom, Scott will
soon be confronted by the need to
grow up, despite his past troubles.
Pete Davidson, Marisa Tomei, Bill
Burr (R, 2:16) Premieres Aug. 25

&2 Make It A Movie Night!

\\lW Judd Apatow directs a funny and
strangely heartwarming film that
hits close to home.

Made in Italy

(Comedy) An artist returns to ltaly
with his estranged son to sell the
house they inherited from his late
wife. The house, which will take
some effort to fix up, just might also
unearth a range of emotions within
the two men. Liam Neeson, Micheal
Richardson, Valeria Bilello, Lindsay
Duncan (NR, 2:00)

Premieres Aug. 7

&2 Make It A Movie Night!

\“W Catch Liam Neeson in a film with
heart and humor and some great
ltalian countryside imagery.

0D



®n Demand

® Previews CH. 500
® Movies CH. 501-535

© 2020 Universal Pictures.

© 2020 STX Financing, LLC.

© 2020 Paramount Pictures, Inc. All Rights Reserved
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Trolls World
Tour

(Adventure) Queen Barb
is on a mission to silence
Troll nation. Poppy and
Branch discover six very
distinct tribes of musical
types that they will need to
unify to save their friends.
Voices of Anna Kendrick,
Justin Timberlake, Rachel
Bloom (PG, 1:30)
Available Now

The
Gentlemen
(Action) An American
head of a London
marijuana empire wants
to get out of the business.
To leave, he will need to
withstand plots, schemes,
bribery and blackmail
attempts to steal his
operation. Matthew
McConaughey, Charlie
Hunnam, Hugh Grant

(R, 1:53) Available Now

Sonic the
Hedgehog
(Comedy) In this film based
on Sega’s world-famous
character, Sonic teams
with his new friend to take
on the evil Dr. Robotnik.
James Marsden, Jim
Carrey, voice of Ben
Schwartz (PG, 1:39)
Available Now

Adults Only.

Midnight
Lounqge/

"h oiu%:tse

Up to 8ssizzling channels

Order On Channel 490 or 499

Adult Showcase offers EIGHT of the best adult channels, including XTSY, Hustler TV,
Hustler HD, Reality Kings TV, TEN, Vivid, BraZZers and Real Extreme for up to three
consecutive hours for only $17.99.

o

50% \ Channel 489
OFF! 4 Hoursfor $13.99
X

Channel 491 Channel 492
90 Minutes for $13.99 90 Minutes for $13.99

XX1/2 X172

ten

Channel 493 Channel 494
90 Minutes for $13.99 90 Minutes for $13.99
XX1/2 XX1/2

erAzZZERSQ]

Channel 495
90 Minutes for §13.99
XX1/2

RHUSTER (I SHlER (= =)

Channel 496
90 Minutes for $13.99

Channel 498

90 Minutes for $13.99
XK1/2 XK1/2 -

Channel 497
90 Minutes for $13.99

Adult Programming May Be Found On
Channels 488-499.

To order:
Use your remote
Order online at mydish.com/adult
Call 1-877-DISH PPV (347-4778)

To hide Adult channels from view in your
onscreen guide, activate the Adult Guard
feature. For instructions on how to activate
Adult Guard, go to dish.com/adultguard

Movies, prices & schedules subject to change. Some channels require a DISH 500.
Must be at least 18 years or older to order. Blackout restrictions apply.
© 2020 Reality Kings, LLC, All Rights Reserved. ~ © 2020 Spice Entertainment Inc.
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\

Premium Profiler

\

The Go-Go's Aug.1

A look at the first all-female band to play its own
instruments, write its own songs and soar to
No. 1 on the album charts. This film charts the
meteoric rise of a band born of the L.A. punk
scene. (TV-MA)

The Pickup Game Aug.3

An inside look at the emergence of the “pickup”
industry — a business where self-styled
seduction coaches travel the world, charging a
small fortune to teach men skills they claim will
guarantee success with women. (TV-MA)

NEW
SERIES

Britannia Aug.2

Set in A.D. 43, this epic drama follows the
Roman invasion of Britain when the country
was ruled by the powerful Druids and warrior
queens. Kelly Reilly, lan McDiarmid, Zoé
Wanamaker (TV-MA)

SEASON
PREMIERE

Last Chance U Available Now
Netflix's critically acclaimed, Emmy-nominated
series returns for Season 5 in a brand-new
setting to give viewers a raw, authentic look
at the junior college football program at Laney
College in the heart of Oakland, Calif.
(TV-MA)

36

Jexi Aug.7

When the voice assistant on Phil's phone
evolves into more than just a feature, his life
gets all kinds of crazy. Adam Devine, Alexandra
Shipp, voice of Rose Byrne (R)

The Hunted Aug.6

A renegade soldier is enforcing vigilante
justice, and there's just one person who can
bring him in. But who is the hunted and who is
the hunter? Tommy Lee Jones, Benicio Del
Toro, Connie Nielsen (R)

General Commander Aug.5

GRS operative Jake Alexander and his team of
young recruits go after the most dangerous
and notorious criminals with the help of a Hong
Kong billionaire. Steven Seagal, Megan
Brown, Ron Smoorenburg (R)

NEW
SERIES

The Great Heist Aug.14

Inspired by true events, this series follows the
assault on Colombia's Bank of the Republic
that was perpetrated in 1994. Dubbed the
“robbery of the century,” the heist saw a band
of thieves making off with $33 million in U.S.
dollars and turning the country upside down.

NEW
SERIES

We Hunt Together Aug.9

As two conflicted detectives track down a pair
of deadly killers, the series reveals how finding a
form of solace in another person can have dire
consequences. Eve Myles, Babou Ceesay,
Hermione Corfield (TV-MA)

Bad Boys for Life Aug.7

Mike and Marcus go for one last ride. Revisit
the characters you love in a film that pays
homage and respect to the early days of this
franchise. Will Smith, Martin Lawrence,
Vanessa Hudgens (R)

The Assault Aug. 5

A woman and her best friend go on a crime
spree to rob her husband and escape her
marriage. Tom Sizemore, Jordan Ladd, Nikki
Moore (R)

SEASON
PREMIERE

Lucifer Aug.2

Tom Ellis returns for a fifth season as the devilish
title character of this fantasy drama. While
Season 5, airing in two parts, was announced
as the series' last, to the uproar of fans, Netflix
relented and renewed for a sixth season that will
presumably be its last. (TV-14)

0D



To Order a Movie Package, Visit
www.dish.com or Call 1-800-333-DISH (3474)

NEW
EPISODES

The Circus Aug.16

In the second half of Season 5, cohosts John
Heilemann, Alex Wagner and Mark McKinnon
take viewers behind the scenes as the Trump
and Biden campaigns hurtle toward a historic
Election Day in November. (TV-14)

Bloodshot Aug.14

Ray Garrison is a soldier who was recently
killed in action. A mysterious corporation brings
him back to life as an unstoppable force.
Based on a bestselling comic book. Vin Diesel,
Eiza Gonzalez, Sam Heughan (PG-13)

Bombshell Aug.28

This riveting drama tells the story of the women
at FOX News (Charlize Theron plays Megyn
Kelly and Nicole Kidman plays Gretchen
Carlson) who exposed CEO Roger Aliles for
sexual harassment. Also stars John Lithgow,
Margot Robbie (R)

ORIGINAL
FILM

The Sleepover Aug. 21

Clancy and her kid brother Kevin discover that
their mom is actually a former high-end thief in
the witness protection program. When both
their mom and dad are kidnapped, the siblings
must team up to rescue their parents. Sadie
Stanley, Maxwell Simkins, Malin Akerman

0D

NEW
MINISERIES

Love Fraud Aug.30

This series follows a con man on the run and
the dynamic women determined to put him
behind bars, and takes viewers on a bizarre,
engrossing ride through the twisted mind of a
criminal and the chaos he leaves in his wake.
(TV-MA)

Greed Aug.28

Self-made British billionaire Sir Richard
McCreadie's retail empire is in crisis. To
bounce back, he throws a highly publicized and
extravagant party celebrating his 60th birthday
on the Greek island of Mykonos. Steve
Coogan, Isla Fisher, Shirley Henderson (R)

SERIES
FINALE

Helter Skelter Aug.30

In the docuseries’ finale, Charles Manson
meets the world, and the media cannot get
enough of the hippie killer cult that helps bring
an end to the '60s. Fifty years later, he still
commands our attention. (TV-MA)

ORIGINAL
FILM

Unknown Origins Aug. 28

This thriller is set in Madrid, where a serial killer
is spreading chaos. Cosme is the best detective
in his station, and he is about to retire. His
replacement, David, is young and impulsive.
They both will be on a mission to stop the killer.

SHOWTIME

EPIX STARZ

NETFLIX

SHOWING
This Month

Along Came a Spider MI-5: The Greater
Amy Good
The Bounce Back National Treasure
The Chi (Season Night of the Living
Finale) Dead
The Circus (New Nighthawks
Episodes) Outcry (Series Finale)
Countdown Parenthood
Deliverance Punisher: War Zone
The Devil’s Own The Pursuit of
Gandhi Happyness
The Go-Go’s The Raven
Higher Learning Run This Town
| Know What You Did ~ Scent of a Woman
Last Summer Seahiscuit
| Still Know What You Silverado
Did Last Summer Snake Eyes
I'll Always Know Stand Up Guys
What You Did Last Three Christs
Summer Twenti
. wenties (Season
Jesus Christ Superstar Finale)
Jexi We Hunt Together
The Little Mermaid (New Series)
Love Fraud (New
Miniseries)
Bad Boys for Life In the Long Run
Bloodshot (Season Premiere)
Coda P-Valley (Season
Come as You Are Finale)
Drillbit Taylor The PleUp Game
For Colored Girls Robin Hood
Greed Standing Up, Falling
The Hunted L -
The Vanishing
The Assault Helter Skelter (Series
Bombshell Finale)
The Bookshop Molly
Britannia (New No Strings Attached
Series) il
Finding Your Feet Stanley & Iris
Futureworld Wiaiting for Superman

General Commander

Weightless

Al Together Now
(Original Film)
The Great Heist
(New Series)
Last Chance U
(Season Premiere)
Lucifer
(Season Premiere)
Project Power
(Original Film)
The Rain
(Season Premiere)

Sam Jay:
3 in the Moming
Selling Sunset
(Season Premiere)
The Sleepover
(Original Film)
Unknown Origins
(Original Film)
Work It (Original Film)
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Ch\annel Pack Directory

((csiriusXxm)
A&E 118 Freeform 180 | RECTV 284 POP A
AMC 131 Free Speech TV (FSTV) 9415 REELZChannel @ sap 299 Siius His 1 999 6002
Angel One BB 262 | Fuse 164 | Ride TV 248 %05 0 & 995 4005
Animal Planet 184 FX @ sap 136 Russia Today 280 60 0n 6 996 5006
AXS TV 167 FXX 125 Sale sap 225 Toson? 997 6007
BabyFirstTV sap 823 Gem Shopping Network 229 | Shepherd's Chapel 805 on 8 99-8 6008
Beauty iQ 73 | getTV 373 | /Network - 256 Ysm9 999 6009
Believers' Voice of GRIT oqy | SriusXM 99 Coffee ouse 1 60
Victory Network 265 | paTv 119 | SiriusXM 6002-6096 The Pulse 915 6015
BOUNCE 359 | Hjiisong Channel ogg | Sonlife Broadcasting sap 257 The Blend 9916 6016
Bravo 129 History & 120 Syfy 122 The Beatles 99-18 6018
BUZZR 245 | HiTN g4z | oM 260 ROCK
BYUTV 9403 HLN 902 TBS®® sAP 139 Elvis Radio ‘ 99-19 6019
Cartoon Network (E) @ saP 176 : 3 Angels Broadcasting ACIET) 2 20
FE——— 177 Hopper Insider 103 Network 9393 Underground Garage 9921 6021
artoon fietwor HSN 74 | TLC 183 Pearl Jam Ratio 992 602
CGTN Espafiol 884 | pHsne 996 | TNTE® sap 138 The GrafulDead 9923 6023
CGINN 279 | |Fc 133 | Travel Channel 196 Ratio Marartavile_ 994 6024
Christian Television Network 267 Impact Network 268 truTV 949 Classic Rewind 99-25 6025
CMT 166 In Country Television 230 | TV Games Network 399 Classic Vinyl 99-26 6026
CNBC 208 INSP 259 TV Land 106 Deep Tracks 99-21 6027
CNNED sap 200 Investigation Discovery 192 | TVG2 398 iunnturum g:;g gg;g
Comedy Central 107 | oN 950 | USAED sap 105 am n
E—— BEg B The Lof 9930 6030
Jewelry Television 83/227 V-ME 846 The BI'II]QE 99-39 5032
EEAIC-‘?Wboy Channel 22;2 Justice 252 VH1 162 15t Wave 99-33 6033
Justice Central 240 WE tv 128 Lithium 99-34 6034
C-SPAN sap 210 | ids & Teens Television (KTV) 264 | The Weather Channel 214 Sirs XMU 9935 6035
C-SPAN2 = LAFF TV 237 | WeatherNation 215 At Nation 9336 6036
Daystar 263 1| ifetime BB sap 108 | WGN America* 239 Octane By 60y
DEAL % Link TV 9410 | YouTV 228 Boneard 938 6038
Discovery Channel 182 Local Channels Z Living @0y 191 Hair Nation 99-39 6039
DISH Multi-Channel View 100 | (ABC, CBS, FOX, NBC)  2-70 - Liguid Meta 9940 6040
DISH Music Channels  923-946 | Mercury TV (MALL)  86/220 | |bbatiora bt ol Fan T
DISH Studio 102 MeTV2 247 190 + Channels ]::l:::lﬂ;ole&B 99-42 6042
. AT 120 Plus includes most networks from -
D Ch I (E 172 i :
!sney annel (E) MLB Extra Innings 565 AT 120 (except where denoted by an asterisk), Staring On Chamel . 9945 6045
Disney Channel (W) 173 | MotorTrend Network 246 plus these additional channels:
| . DANCE/ELECTRONIC
El Entertainment MSNBC 209 | 5i Ten Network 4 405 Saring On Channel .. 9983 6033
Television 114 MTV 160 9
. COUNTRY
Enlace 9411 ) Big Ten Network 410
MTV Live 369 FOX Soorts 2 149 The Highway 99-56 6056
EPIC 8 | wrv2 61 | P N YaKounty 95 605
ESPN 140 NASA 286 gt NEeT: 407 Prime Country 99-58 6058
ESPN2 143 | \ational Geographic 197 | Pac12Network 4 406 illgsRoathouse 99596059
ESPNEWS 142 NBCSN 159 Pac-12 Network 409 Outlaw Country 99-60 6060
ESPNU 141 Newsmax 216 SEC Network 4 404 Bluegrass Junction 99-62 6062
ESPN Alternate 144145\ Ewsy 083 SEC Network 408 CHRISTIAN
EVINE Live 134 Tennis Channel 400 Starting On Channel ..~ 99-63 6063
NHL Center Ice 574
EWTN 961 | iy World Fishing Network 394~ JAZZ/STANDARDS
Faith USA ogo | NNick/Nick at Nite (E) @ sap 170 T ; Sarting On Chamnel.. 9965 6066
E——— = 8 Nick/Nick at Nite (W) 171 KEY: CLASSICAL
F:Am'y niertainmen puq | OnDemand Guide 500 — Channels broadcast in SD and HD unless _ Staring On Chamel .~ 9874 6074
Paramount Network 241 noted as (B2 only) LATIN/WORLD
Folk TV 218 Pop 117 A= Available on all Hopper, Joey, and Wally Viva 99-91 6091
Food Network 110 Purstit — :lelccerl‘\;ir:élielect the “+" icon to expand Agila 9901 6084
E8§ ﬁusine(s; - 22(())65 QVC 8 sap 137 1SAPO= |SgcoHng fAmli_io Progrtam (Spanish) Caliente 99-95 6095
ews Channel @ =Onlyin or live events
QvC2 255 - ;
FOX Sports 1 150 Real 94/23 2 Il\cl)ls;vmz?riz?el numbers vary depending on PLUS SO MANY MORE!

212 Programming subject to change. oD



America’s Top 200 | 240 + Channels

A&E 118
AMC 131
Angel One 262
Animal Planet 184
AXS TV 167
BabyFirstTV sap 823
BBC America 135
Beauty iQ 73
Believers' Voice of

Victory Network 265
BET 124
Big Ten Network & 405
Big Ten Network @3 410
Boomerang sApP 175
BOUNCE 359
Bravo 129
BUZZR 245
BYUTV 9403
Cartoon Network (E) @ sap 176
Cartoon Network (W) 177
CBS Sports Network 158
CGTN Espaiiol 884
CGTNN 279
Christian Television Network 267
CMT 166
CNBC 208
CNN @ sap 200
Comedy Central 107
Comet @Ol 289
Cooking Channel 113
The Cowboy Channel 232
CRAFT 221
C-SPAN sap 210
C-SPAN2 211
Daystar 263
DEAL 95
Discovery Channel 182
Discovery Family 179

DISH Multi-Channel View 100

DISH Music Channels  923-946
DISH Studio 102
Disney Channel (E) 172
Disney Channel (W) 173
Disney Junior 168
Disney XD sAp 174
DIY 111
DPLCL 270/827
E! Entertainment

Television 114
Enlace 9411

EPIC 85
ESPN 140
ESPN2 143
ESPNEWS 142
ESPNU 141
ESPN Alternate 144-145
Estrella TV 852
EVINE Live 134
EWTN 261
Faith USA 269
Family Entertainment TV 82
FM 243
FOROtv 847
Folk TV 218
Food Network 110
FOX Business 206
FOX News Channel 205
FOX Sports 1 150
FOX Sports 2 149
Freeform 180
Free Speech TV (FSTV) 9415
Fuse 164
FX & sap 136
FXX 125
FYI 119
Galavision 273/833
Game Show Network 116
Gem Shopping Network 229
getTV 373
Golf Channel 401
GRIT 217
Hallmark Channel 185
Hallmark Drama 186
Hallmark Movies

& Mysteries 187
HGTV 112
Hillsong Channel 258
History B2 120
HITN 843
HLN 202
Hopper Insider 103
HSN 74
HSN2 226
IFC 133
Impact Network 268
In Country Television 230

Red = Additional channels from America’s Top 120 Plus

INSP 259
Investigation Discovery 192
ION 250
Jewelry Television 83/227
Justice 252
Justice Central 240
Kids & Teens Television (KTV) 264
LAFF TV 237
Lifetime @2 saP 108
Link TV 9410
LMN 109
Local Channels

(ABC, CBS, FOX,NBC) 2-70
Longhorn Network EB' 407
Mercury TV (MALL) 86/220
MeTV2 247
MLB Extra Innings 565
MLB Network 152/478

MotorTrend Network 246

MSNBC 209
MTV 160
MTV Live 369
MTV2 161
NASA 286
Nat Geo WILD 190
National Geographic 197
NBA TV @& sap 156
NBCSN 159
Newsmax 216
NEWSY 283
NHL Center Ice 574
NHL Network 157
Nick Jr. 169
Nick/Nick at Nite (E) @ saAp 170
Nick/Nick at Nite (W) 171
Olympic Channel 389
On Demand Guide 500
Outdoor Channel 396
OWN 189
Oxygen 127
Pac-12 Network _& 406
Pac-12 Network 409
Paramount Network 241
Pop 117
Pursuit 393
QVC & saP 137
QvC2 255
Real 94/223

RECTV 284
REELZChannel @ sap 299
RFD-TV 231
Ride TV 248
Russia Today 280
Sale sap 225
Science 193
SEC Network & 404
SEC Network 408
Shepherd's Chapel

Network 256
SiriusXM & 99
SiriusXM 6002-6096
SonlLife Broadcasting sap 257
SundanceTV 126
Syfy 122
TBN 260
TBS @ sap 139
TCM @ sap 132
TeenNick 181
Tennis Channel 400
3 Angels Broadcasting

Network 9393
TLC 183
TNT BB sap 138
Travel Channel 196
truTV 242
TV Games Network 399
TV Land 106
TVG2 398
UniMas 271/830
Univision (E) 270/827
Univision (W) 828

Univision Deportes 397/856
Uplifting Entertainment 188

USA @ sapP 105
V-ME 846
VH1 162
VICE 121
WE tv 128
The Weather Channel 214
WeatherNation 215
WGN America 239
World Fishing Network 394
YouTV 228
Z Living @°nly 191

oD To view channels broadcast in HD, you need an HD TV, a DISH HD receiver, and a DISH HD add-on package. Programming subject to change. 213



\ :
Channel Pack Directory

A&E 118
AMC 131
American Heroes

Channel 195
Angel One 262
Animal Planet 184
AXS TV 167
BabyFirstTV sap 823
BBC America 135
Beauty iQ 73

belN SPORTS @& sap  392/781
belN Sports in Espanol 8 sap 873
Believers' Voice of

Victory Network 265
BET 124
BET Her @0ny 251
Big Ten Network & 405
Big Ten Network 410
TheBlaze 212
Bloomberg Television 203
Boomerang sApP 175
BOUNCE 359
Bravo 129
BUZZR 245
BYUTV 9403
Cartoon Network (E) @ sap 176
Cartoon Network (W) 177
CBS Sports Network 158
CGTN Espariol 884
CGTNN 279
Christian Television Network 267
CMT 166
CNBC 208
CNN @ sap 200
Comedy Central 107
Comet @Oy 289
Cooking Channel 113
The Cowboy Channel 232
CRAFT 221
C-SPAN sap 210
C-SPAN2 211
Daystar 263
DEAL 95
Destination America 194
Discovery Channel 182
Discovery Family 179

DISH Multi-Channel View 100

DISH Music Channels  923-946
DISH Studio @ 102
Disney Channel (E) 172
Disney Channel (W) 173
Disney Junior 168
Disney XD sapP 174
DIY 111
DPLCL 270/827

214

E! Entertainment TV
Enlace

EPIC

EPIX Drive-In

ESPN

ESPN2

ESPNEWS

ESPNU

ESPN Alternate

Estrella TV

EVINE Live

EWTN

Faith USA

Family Entertainment TV
FM

Folk TV

Food Network

FOX Business

FOX News Channel
FOX Sports 1

FOX Sports 2
Freeform

Free Speech TV (FSTV)
Fuse

Fusion

FX @D sap

FXM

FXX

FYI

Galavision

Game Show Network
Gem Shopping Network
getTV

Golf Channel

Great American Country

GRIT
Hallmark Channel &
Hallmark Drama

Hallmark Movies
& Mysteries

HGTV
Hillsong Channel
History &2

HITN

HLN

Hopper Insider
HSN

HSN2

IFC

Impact Network
In Country Television
INSP

Investigation Discovery

ION

Jewelry Television
Justice

Justice Central

Kids & Teens Television (KTV)

114

9411

85
292
140
143
142
141

144-145

852
134
261
269
82
243
218
110
206
205
150
149
180
9415
164
244
136
384
125
119

273/833

116
229
373
401

165
217
185
186

187
112
258
120
843
202
103

74
226
133
268
230
259
192
250

83/227

252
240
264

Purple = Additional channels from America’s Top 200

LAFF TV 237
Lifetime BB sAP 108
Link TV 9410
LMN 109

Local Channels

(ABC, CBS, FOX,NBC)  2-70
Logo 254
Longhorn Network &' 407
Mercury TV (MALL) 86/220
MeTV2 247
MLB Extra Innings 565
MLB Network 152/478
MotorTrend Network @ 246

The Movie Channel (W) sap 329
The Movie Channel Xtra (W) 330

MoviePlex 377
MSNBC 209
MTV 160
MTV Classic 163
MTV Live 369
MTV2 161
NASA 286
Nat Geo WILD 190
National Geographic 197
NBA TV @ sApP 156
NBC Universo 838
NBCSN 159
Newsmax 216
NEWSY 283
NHL Center Ice 574
NHL Network BB 157
Nick/Nick at Nite (E) @ sap 170
Nick/Nick at Nite (W) 171
Nick Jr. 169
Nicktoons 178
Olympic Channel 389
On Demand Guide 500
QOutdoor Channel 396
OWN 189
Oxygen 127
Pac-12 Network 4 406
Pac-12 Network 409
Paramount Network 241
Pop 117
Pursuit 393
QVC & saP 137
QVC2 255
Real 94/223
RECTV 284
REELZChannel @ sAp 299
RFD-TV 231
Ride TV 248
Russia Today 280
Sale sapP 225
Science 193
SEC Network & 404
SEC Network 408

Programming subject to change.

Shepherd's Chapel

Network 256
SiriusXM 4! 99
SiriusXM 6002-6096

Smithsonian Channel 367

SonlLife Broadcasting
Network sap 257

Sportsman Channel 395
STARZ Encore (W) sAP 341
STARZ Encore Action saP 343
STARZ Encore Black 345
STARZ Encore Classic 346
STARZ Encore Family 347
STARZ Encore Suspense 344
STARZ Encore Westerns 342

SundanceTV 126
Syfy 122
TBN 260
TBS @ sapP 139
TCM @B sap 132
TeenNick 181
Tennis Channel 400
3 Angels Broadcasting

Network 9393
TLC 183
TNT @D sap 138
Travel Channel 196
truTV 242
TV Games Network 399
TV Land 106
TVG2 398
UniMas 271/830
Univision (E) 270/827
Univision (W) 828
Univision Deportes 397/856
Uplifting Entertainment 188
USA @ sapP 105
V-ME 846
VH1 162
VICE 121
WE tv 128
The Weather Channel @& 214
WeatherNation 215
WGN America 239
World Fishing Network 394
YouTV 228
Z Living @0nly 191
KEY:

= Channels broadcast in SD and HD
unless noted as only)

A = Available on all Hopper, Joey, and
Wally receivers. Select the “+" icon
to expand all channels.

SAP = Second Audio Program (Spanish)

1 =0Only in HD for live events

2 =MeTV channel numbers vary depending

on local market
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Additional Packages

Multi-Sport Pack

belN SPORTS 392/871
belN SPORTS en

Espariol 873
Big Ten Network 405/410
FOX Sports 2 149
Longhorn Network 407
MLB Network 152
MLB Strike Zone 153
NBA TV 156
NHL Network 157
Outside TV 390
Pac-12 Network 406/409
SEC Network 404/408

Plus additional Regional
Sports Networks

Requires subscription to AT120 PLUS or higher.

Regional Sports
Networks*
Hopper, Wally, Joey 412

All other receivers 409-437

DISH Music

Channels
All receivers 923-946
JIWTIME.
Showtime (E) 318
Showtime (W) 319
Showtime 2 320
SHO x BET 321
Showtime Extreme 322
Showtime Showcase 323
The Movie Channel (E) 327
The Movie Channel
Xtra (E) 328
FLIX 333

STARZ

Starz Encore (E) 340
Starz (E) 350
Starz (W) 351
Starz Edge 352
Starz Cinema 353
Starz Comedy 354
Starz In Black 355
Starz Kids & Family 356
L[]
epP X
EPIX Drive-In 292
EPIX 1 380
EPIX 2 381
EPIX Hits 382

STARZENCORE

Starz Encore (W) 341
Starz Encore Westerns 342
Starz Encore Action 343
Starz Encore Suspense 344
Starz Encore Black 345
Starz Encore Classic 346
Starz Encore Family 347
MoviePlex 377
News Pack
BBC World News 281
TheBlaze 212
Bloomberg Television 203
CNBC 208
FOX Business 206
FOX News Channel 205
MSNBC 209
Weather Channel 214
Stars and Stripes
Pack
American Heroes Channel 195
The Cowboy Channel 232
Crime & Investigation 249
Destination America 194
getTV 373
Justice 252
REELZChannel 299
Smithsonian Channel 367
Starz Encore Westerns 342

DISH Movie Pack

Crime & Investigation 249
EPIX 1 380
EPIX 2 381
EPIX Hits 382
FXM 384
Hallmark Movies &

Mysteries 187
HDNet Movies 130
IndiePlex 378
MGM 385
MoviePlex 377
PixL 388
RetroPlex 379
Sony Movie Channel 386
Starz Encore Suspense 344
Starz Kids & Family 356

Kids Pack
Animal Planet 184
Baby TV 824
Boomerang 175
Disney Channel (E) 172
Disney Channel (W) 173
Disney Junior 168
Disney XD 174
Nick Jr. 169
Nicktoons 178

National Action

Pack
AXS TV 167
Crime & Investigation 249
ESPN 140
ESPN2 143
FOX Sports 1 150
Fuse 164
MotorTrend Network 246
TV Games Network 399
VG2 398

Regional Action

Pack
Big Ten Network 405/410
FOX Sports 2 149
Longhorn Network 407
Outside TV 390
Pac-12 Network 406/409
Regional Sports 412
SEC Network 404/408
World Fishing Network 394

Heartland Pack

Baby TV 824
The Cowboy Channel 232
Discovery Family 179
Game Show Network 116
Hallmark Channel 185
Hallmark Drama 186
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 187
OWN 189
PixL 388
RFD-TV 231
Ride TV 248
Uplifting Entertainment 188
Variety Pack
BET 124
Bravo 129
Crime & Investigation 249
Freeform 180
Investigation Discovery 192
LMN 109

Latino Bonus

Pack
belN SPORTS en Espaiiol 873
Caracol TV 842
CBeebies 848
CNN en Espariol 859
Disney XD 174
ESPN Deportes 854
Estrella TV 852
FOROtv 847
FOX Deportes 855
Galavision 833
Telemundo 835
TL Novelas 837
UniMas 830
Univision (E) 827
Univision (W) 828
Univision Deportes 856

Plus More

Outdoor Pack

Outdoor Channel 396
Outside TV 390
Sportsman Channel 395
World Fishing Network 394

oD *Available with Multi-Sport Pack or a minimum of America’s Top 120 Plus Package. Programming subject to change. 215



Alphabetical Channel Directory

A&E 118
Adult Guard Lock

Support Channel 480
Adult Programming 488-499
Adult Showcase  490/499
AMC 131
American Heroes

Channel AHC 195
Angel One ANGEL 262
Animal Planet ap 184
AT&T SportsNet

Pittsburgh 428
ATE&T SportsNet

Rocky Mountain 414
AXS TV 167
BabyFirstTV 823
BabyTV 824
BBC America BBCA 135
Beauty iQ 73
belN SPORTS 392/871

belN SPORTS en Espaiol 873

Believers’ Voice of

Victory Network 265
BET 124
BET Her 251
Big Ten Network  410/405
TheBlaze 212
Bloomberg Television 203
Boomerang 175
BOUNCE 359
Bravo 129
BUZZR 245
BYUTV 9403
Cartoon Network (E) 176
Cartoon Network (W) 177
CBS Sports Network 158
CGTN Espaiiol 884
CGTNN 279
Christian Television

Network 267
cMmT 166
CNBC 208
CNN 200
Comedy Centralcom 107
Comet 289
Cooking Channel cook 113
The Cowboy Channel 232
Crime &

Investigation cHp 249
C-SPAN 210
C-SPAN2 21
Daystar 263
Destination America 194

216

Discovery Channelpisc 182
Discovery Familyorc 179
DISH Shopping 123/220/221
DISH Studio 102
Disney Channel (E) Disne 172
Disney Channel (W) 173

Disney Junior 168
Disney XD 174
DIY 111
DOGTV 285
E! Entertainment

Television 114
Enlace 9411
EPIX 380
EPIX2 381
EPIX Drive-In 292
EPIX Hits epixH 382
ESPN 140
ESPN2 143
ESPNEWS 142
ESPNU 141
EVINE Live 134
EWTN 261

Family Entertainment TV
FETV 82

FLIX Fux-£ 333
Food Network Foop 110
FOROtv 847
FOX Business 206
FOX News Channel frne - 205
FOX Sports 1 Fs1 150
FOX Sports 2 149
Free Speech TV (FSTV) 9415
Freeform FReFv 180
Fuse 164
Fusion 244
FX 136
FXM 384
FXX 125
FY1 119
Galavision 273
Game Show

Network GMsHw 116
Gem Shopping Network 229

getTV 373
Golf Channel cotr 401
Great American

Country 165
GRIT 217

Hallmark Channel Hal 185
Hallmark Drama HALLDR 186

Hallmark Movies
& Mysteries HALLMV 187

HDNet Movies HDMOV
HGTV

Hillsong Channel
History HisT

HLN

Hopper Insider

HSN

HSN2

IFC

In Country Television
IndiePlex

INSP

130
112
258
120
202
103

74
226
133
230
378
259

Investigation Discovery p 192

ION

Jewelry Television
KTLA

KTV

KWGN

Laff TV LaFF
Lifetime Ure

Link TV

LMN

Logo

Longhorn Network
MeTV2

MGM MGMHD

MLB Network

MLB Network
Strike Zone

MotorTrend Network

MOTOR

The Movie Channel (E)

TMC-E

The Movie Channel (W)

TMC-W

The Movie Channel
Xtra (E) T™MCx-£

MoviePlex

MSNBC

MTV

MTV Classic

MTV2

Nat Geo WILD NGWLD

National Geographic
NATGEO

NBA TV

NBC Universo
NBCSN

NBC Sports Bay Area
NBC Sports Chicago

250

83/227

233
264
235
237
108

9410

109
254
407
247
385
152

153

246

327

329

328
377
209
160
163
161
190

197
156
838
159
419
429

NBC Sports Mid-Atlantic 424

Networks may not be available in all areas. See pages 212-215 for channel and package information.
Programming subject to change. 2= MeTV channel numbers vary depending on local market.

New England Sports

Network 434
NHL Center Ice 574
NHL Network 157

Nick/Nick at Nite (E) 170
Nick/Nick at Nite (W) 171

Nick Jr. 169
Nicktoons 178
Olympic Channel 389

On Demand Guide 500
Outdoor Channeloup 396
OWN: Oprah Winfrey

Network 189
Oxygen 0XYG 127
Pac-12 Network  409/406
Paramount

Network PARMT 241
Pop 117
QVC 137
RECTV 284
REELZChannel 299
RetroPlex 379
RFD-TV 231
Ride TV 248
Root Sports Northwest 426
Sale 225
Science sci 193
SEC Network 408/404
Shepherd’s Chapel

Network 256
Shorts 375

Showtime (E) sHo-E 318
Showtime (W) sHo-w 319
Showtime 2 (E)sHo2£ 320

SHO x BET SHOBET 321
Showtime Extreme
SHOX-E 322

Showtime Showcase (E)
SHOS-E 323

Smithsonian
Channel smTH 367

Sony Movie Channel 386
Sportsman Channel 395
Starz (E) STARZE 350
Starz (W) sTARZ-W 351
Starz Cinema (E) strzc1 353
Starz Comedy sTRzCO 354
Starz Edge STrzeD 352
Starz In Black TRz 355
Starz Kids & Family stRzkr 356
Starz Encore (E)ENcRE 340

Hopper Users
Get Your

Sports List On

Channel 412. é

Starz Encore (W) eNcRw 341
Starz Encore Action eACTN343
Starz Encore Black esLack 345
Starz Encore Classic eCLAss 346
Starz Encore Family eravLy347

Starz Encore Suspense
ESUSP

Starz Encore Westerns

EWESTN 342
SundanceTV sunD-£ 126
Syfy 122
TBN 260
TBS 139
™ 132
TeenNick 181
Tennis Channel 400
3 Angels

Broadcasting

Network 9393
TLC 183
TNT 138
Travel Channel TR 196
truTV TRU 242
TV Land TvinD 106
VG2 398
UniMas 271
Univision (E) 270
Univision (W) 828
Univision Deportes 397
Uplifting

Entertainment up 188
USA 105
V-ME 846
VH1 162
VICE 121
WE tv we 128

The Weather Channel 214
WGN America WGNA 239
World Fishing Network 394

WPIX 234
WSBK 236
WWOR 8105
Z Living 191
oD



Numerical Channel Directory

73
74
82

83
102
103
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
112
113
114

116

117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
149
150
152
153

Beauty iQ
HSN

Family Entertainment TV
FETV

Jewelry Television
DISH Studio

Hopper Insider

USA

TV Land 1vinD
Comedy Central cov
Lifetime Lre

LMN

Food Network Foop
DIY

HGTV

Cooking Channel cook

E! Entertainment
Television

Game Show Network
GMSHW

Pop

A&E

FYI

History HisT

VICE

syfy

DISH Shopping
BET

FXX

SundanceTV SUND-E
Oxygen 0xYG

WE tv we

Bravo

HDNet Movies HDMOV
AMC

™M

IFC

EVINE Live

BBC America BBCA
FX

QVC

TNT

TBS

ESPN

ESPNU

ESPNEWS

ESPN2

FOX Sports 2
FOX Sports 1 rs1
MLB Network

MLB Network Strike
Zone

0D

156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
m
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187

188

189

190
191
192

193
194
195

196
197

200
202
203
205

NBA TV

NHL Network

CBS Sports Network
NBCSN

M1V

MTV2

VH1

MTV Classic

Fuse

Great American Country
cMT

AXS TV

Disney Junior

Nick Jr.

Nick/Nick at Nite (E)
Nick/Nick at Nite (W)
Disney Channel (E) pisN-
Disney Channel (W)
Disney XD
Boomerang

Cartoon Network (E)
Cartoon Network (W)
Nicktoons

Discovery Family prc
Freeform FRerv
TeenNick

Discovery Channel pisc
TLC

Animal Planet AL
Hallmark Channel HaLL
Hallmark Drama HaLLDR

Hallmark Movies &
Mysteries HALLMV

Uplifting Entertainment
up

OWN: Oprah Winfrey
Network

Nat Geo WILD NGwLD
Z Living

Investigation Discovery
D

Science sci
Destination America

American Heroes
Channel AHc

Travel Channel TRv.

National Geographic
NATGEO

CNN

HLN

Bloomberg Television
FOX News Channel fNC

206
208
209
210
21
212
214
217
220
221
225
226
227
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
239
241

242
244
245
246

247
248
249

250
251
254
256

258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265

267

270
271
273

FOX Business

CNBC

MSNBC

C-SPAN

C-SPAN2

TheBlaze

The Weather Channel
GRIT

DISH Shopping

DISH Shopping

Sale

HSN2

Jewelry Television
Gem Shopping Network
In Country Television
RFD-TV

The Cowboy Channel
KTLA

WPIX

KWGN

WSBK

Laff TV 1aFF

WGN America WGNA

Paramount Network
PARMT

truTV TRU
Fusion
BUZZR

MotorTrend Network
MOTOR

MeTV?2
Ride TV

Crime & Investigation
CHD

ION
BET Her
Logo

Shepherd's Chapel
Network

Hillsong Channel
INSP

TBN

EWTN

Angel One ANGEL
Daystar

KTV

Believers’ Voice of
Victory Network

Christian Television
Network

Univision (E)
UniMas
Galavision

279
284
285
289
292
299
318
319
320
321
322

323

328

329
333
340
34
342

343
344

345
346
347
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
359
367

373
375
377
378
379
380
381
382
384
385
386
389
392

CGTNN

RECTV

DOGTV

Comet

EPIX Drive-In
REELZChannel
Showtime (E) sHo-E
Showtime (W) sHo-w
Showtime 2 (E) sHo2-
SHO x BET SHOBET

Showtime Extreme
SHOX-E

Showtime Showcase (E)
SHOS-E

The Movie Channel (E)
TMC-E

The Movie Channel
Xtra (E) TMCX-E

The Movie Channel (W)
FLIX FUX-E

Starz Encore (E) ENCRE
Starz Encore (W) ENCR-W

Starz Encore Westerns
EWESTN

Starz Encore Action EACTN

Starz Encore Suspense
ESUSP

Starz Encore Black eBLACK
Starz Encore Classic ECLASS
Starz Encore Family eramLy
Starz (E) sTARZ-E

Starz (W) starz-w

Starz Edge STRzED

Starz Cinema (E) sTrzcI
Starz Comedy STRZCO
Starz In Black strziB

Starz Kids & Family Strzr
BOUNCE

Smithsonian
Channel smH

getTV

Shorts
MoviePlex
IndiePlex
RetroPlex

EPIX

EPIX2

EPIX Hits epixH
FXM

MGM MGMHD
Sony Movie Channel
Olympic Channel
belN SPORTS

Networks may not be available in all areas. See pages 212-215 for channel and package information.
Programming subject to change. 2=MeTV channel numbers vary depending on local market.

394
395
39
397
398
400
401
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
414

419
424
426
428

429
434

430

World Fishing Network
Sportsman Channel
Outdoor Channel oud
Univision Deportes
VG2

Tennis Channel

Golf Channel GoLr

SEC Network

Big Ten Network
PAC-12 Network
Longhorn Network
SEC Network

Pac-12 Network

Big Ten Network

AT&T SportsNet
Rocky Mountain

NBC Sports Bay Area
NBC Sports Mid-Atlantic
Root Sports Northwest

AT&T SportsNet
Pittsburgh

NBC Sports Chicago

New England Sports
Network

Adult Guard Lock
Support Channel

488-499

Adult Programming

490/499

500
574
823
824
828
838
846
847
873
884

Adult Showcase
On Demand Guide
NHL Center Ice
BabyFirstTV
BabyTV

Univision (W)

NBC Universo
V-ME

FOROtv

belN SPORTS en Espaiiol
CGTNN Espaiiol

8105 WWOR
9393 3 Angels Broadcasting

Network

9403 BYUTV

9410 Link TV

9411 Enlace

9415 Free Speech TV (FSTV)
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Puzzle Page

SUDOKU CHALLEN G E oy st

TV CROSSWORD s, s e

Difficulty This Month: % % % 6 8 5

DIRECTIONS [ - "

Place a number in the

empty boxes in such 3 &

a way that each row
across, each column 2 5

down and each
small 9-box square 6 9 8

contains all of the
numbers from one to 514 9

nine. 83 A

% Moderate
%% Challenging 9 1

* %% HOO BOY!

5 4 6

© 2020 King Features Synd., Inc.

WORD FIND s canseestn

IN THIS ISSUE

(words to find in Bold)
Coroner
Earthflight
Endeavour
The Go-Go’s
Love on Harbor Island
Hiroshima: 75 Years Later
Dead Pixels
Romance in the Air
Shark Week
Summer Under the Stars
Taskmaster
We Hunt Together

United We Fall

ACROSS & DOWN s oumaetner
DIRECTIONS

Rearrange the letters
in each group to

RAAE

form a word. Place
the words into the
diagram so that the

ACDR

same words read
both across and

AEDR

down. (The first word
across is the same as

RREA

the first word down
and so on.) The letter
groups are not
necessarily placed
next to the row of
the diagram in which
they go.

© 2020 King Features Synd., Inc.

ACROSS

1

6
9

13
15
17
18

21

22
24
26

28

33

35
37

39
41
42
43
45

50
51
52
53

54

Nicknamed “Smoke;" he plays for
the Buffalo Bills

The “Incredible” green superhero

Brit comedy game show created
by Alex Home, premiering on The
CW

“‘Almighty” one, in a 2007 film
Diet food descriptor

And so on (abbr.)

Marvel Comics superhero played
by Robert Downey Jr.

“You Belong With Me" singer,
Taylor

Enchanted actress Adams
Discovery's famous ____ Week
She stars in Coroner — a
Canadian drama series on The
CW, Serinda ___

Show based on gamers obsessed
with a fictional online game (2
words)

Batman and Robin are a dynamic
one

U.S. news wire (abbr.)

Brit detective show set in Oxford,
England, the prequel to /nspector
Morse series

Role player

“And the rockets' ___ glare ..."
Concord state (abbr.)

Western movies

'80s all-female new wave band
that is the subject of a Showtime
documentary (2 words)
Providence state (abbr.)

__ Flew Over the Cuckoo’s Nest
Murder, ___

Celebrity chef series that only
allows ingredients found in the
refrigerator, Fridge ___

___de Maid, Welsh 14-year-old
who landed his own docuseries

218 Answers to all puzzles can be found on page 85.

DOWN

N —

N o oW

10
11
12
14
16
19
20
23
25
27

29
30
31
32

34

36
38
39
40
44
46
47
48
49

Romeo Must Die actor (2 words)

Channel airing Hiroshima: 75
Years Later

Emeril catchphrase

Approves

“The First ___" Christmas song
Military base (abbr.)

New series about Richard Scott

Smith and the many women he
deceived (2 words)

Org. once led by Nelson Mandela
Put on television
Documentary filmer Burns
Gardner of Hollywood
Member of the ABA (abbr.)
Dances to Chubby Checker
Pondered

Actress Long

___About You sitcom

Toy Story dinosaur

The Fantastic __, superhero
show from 1967-68
Complete

Lays concrete

Tune carrier

Planet invaded in The War of the
Worlds

Host of Say Yes to the Dress,
Randy _

Superheroine, a.k.a. Maya Lopez
Green ___, superhero

1973 Rolling Stones No. 1 hit
Protective layer in the atmosphere
Trading Spaces network

Go wrong

Arrested Development brother
One with a six-yr. term

Medical show

0D



INCLUDES

MLB.T1v

Watch the most Major League Baseball with the MLB EXTRA INNINGS
package on DISH. With your subscription to MLB EXTRA INNINGS, you’ll
be able to follow your favorite teams, players, and match-ups with up to
80 live out-of-market games each week. Your MLB EXTRA INNINGS
subscription also includes access to MLB.TV, so you can watch every
out-of-market game live or on demand on over 400 supported devices.

Full Season Price! Order MLB Extra Innings now and get the regular season for only $89.99!

To order call 1-800-333-DISH (3474) or visit mydish.com/MLB



Time-Sensitive

PERIODICALY

Class Publication

Postmaster please deliver
by the 1st of the month

SIGN UP FOR OUR

DIGITAL ISSUE!

As a subscriber to OnDISH Magazine, you can

get a FREE EXPANDED DIGITAL ISSUE!

Easy-to-read 24-hour TV listings

(zoom in as close as you want)

Delivery (via email) up to a
week before the end of the month!

More movies and specials content

oD




